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GENERAL PLUMBING
« COVER SHEET P10 - PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING
LSC100 PARTIAL 1ST FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN & CODE DATA
MECHANICAL
ARCHITECTURAL
* THE ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION ON THIS PROJECT IS ONLY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SHOWN TO BE DONE. IT * GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL REQUIREMENTS, NOTES AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO THE START OF HOO - F'XQ%EE'EE%‘}%’E%E%&EENHR/SAE‘ SCHEDULES
DOES NOT CONSTITUTE APPROVAL OF ANY PREEXISTING CONDITIONS OR REVIEW OF THOSE CONDITIONS FOR CODE CONSTRUCTION. REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY. A000 SYMBOLS & ABBREVIATIONS H1.0 ; ;
COMPLIANCE. A100 PARTIAL 1ST FLOOR DEMOLITION & FLOOR PLANS H40 -  HVAC DETAIS & CONTROLS
* REFER TO OUTLINE SPECIFICATIONS OR PROJECT MANUAL FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NG BE MADE BY THie AR ECT T VBRI CONFORMANCE | NGES TO THESE DOCUMENTS. SITE VISITS MIGHT o PARTIA 15T FLOOR EFLECTEDCELIG PLAV & OETALS FLECTRICAL
: NOT BE MADE BY THIS ARCHITECT TO VERIFY CONFORMANCE. 300 DOOR SCHEDULE, EXTERIOR WINDOWS & DETALLS
* CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO CURRENT EDITIONS OF THE: A400 PARTITION TYPES & UL PENETRATION ASSEMBLIES E00 - ABBREVIATIONS, LEGEND & GENERAL NOTES - ELECTRICAL
-"2020 BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE * DUE TO REPRODUCTION QUALITY AND REVISIONS MADE DURING THE DEVELOPMENT OF THESE PLANS THEY MAY NOT A500 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS E1.0 - Eﬁg;’ﬁt El'ggl FFLLSSE ELL/i\I{T 'EELLEESTT;'SQLL DEMOLITION
« 2020 EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE REFLECT THE DIMENSIONS NOTED.DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. A600 MILLWORK DETAILS Ei-o ; ONE LINE RISER DIAGRAMS -ELECTRIC AL
. 2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW YORK E4.0 - -
- NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2017 (NEC) . 1100 PARTIAL 1ST FLOOR FINISH PLAN & DETAILS E5.0 - SGHEDULE - ELECTRICAL
« 2020 PLUMBING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE THE QUALITY OF CONSTRUCTION IS TO MATCH SURROUNDING AREAS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR NOTED. E5.1 . DETAILS & DIAGRAMS - ELECTRICAL
- 2020 MECHANICAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
« 2020 FUEL GAS CODE OF NEW YORK STATE * ALL MATERIALS ARE TO MATCH EXISTING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. WHEN IN QUESTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT THE
+ 2020 FIRE CODE OF NEW YORK STATE OWNER TO DETERMINE WHAT THE BUILDING'S "STANDARD" IS.
- NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2012
. NEW YORK STATE HEALTH GODE (1ONYORRY T 2010 * IN THE EVENT OF A MATERIAL CONFLICT SPECIFICATIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENT OVER DRAWINGS. IN EVENT OF A DIMENSIONAL
- GUIDELINES FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF HOSPITAL, OUTPATIENT & HEALTHCARE FACILITIES 2018 EDITION CONFLICT DRAWINGS TAKE PRECEDENT OVER SPECIFICATIONS.
(NYS DOH) AND 2001 EDITION (JCAHO)
- 2010 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA)
- ADA ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (ADAAG, 2004) * TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGEMENT, THESE PLANS ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE 2020
. STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN (28 CFR PART 35 & 36, 1994) ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.
- AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES (ICC A117.1-2009)
. ARCHITECTURAL BARRIERS ACT .
» THE FACILITY GUIDELINES INSTITUTE (FGI) 2018 NO PART OF THESE DOCUMENTS MAY BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM LABELLA ASSOCIATES D.P.C.
. AS WELL AS ALL OTHER CURRENT LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL CODES AND REGULATIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROJECT * THE FOLLOWING IS AN EXCERPT FROM THE NEW YORK EDUCATION LAW ARTICLE 145 SECTION
X 7209 AND APPLIES TO THESE DRAWINGS: "IT IS A VIOLATION OF THIS LAW FOR ANY PERSON UNLESS
oo on TR AL STHER CURRENT AND IN-FORCE LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL CODES AND REGULATIONS HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECT SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY
) WAY". IF AN ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN ARCHITECT IS ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT SHALL
* GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL MATERIALS, CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND CRAFTSMANSHIP. AFFIX HIS SEAL AND NOTATION "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS SIGNATURE AND DATE OF SUCH
ALTERATION AND SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.
This project involves renovations to an existing 980 sf office suite into a new
retail pharmacy which includes waiting, pharmacy work area and office space.
Renovation consists of demolition, new partitions, doors, ceilings, millwork,
interior finish upgrades, exterior window replacement & MEPFP upgrades.
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CODE REVIEW INFORMATION

2020 BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE & NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2012

BUILDING DATA

VEST.

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO
E— REMAIN
FIRE RES|STANCE RAT|NGS T NEW CONSTRUCTION
BUILDING ELEMENT TABLE NYSREQD. | NFPAREQD. | PROVIDED ONE HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER.
STRUCTURAL FRAME NYSTABLE 01| g Do HB1 M1 B SHAFT ENCLOSURE AND FIRE
— PARTITION
COLUMNS, BEAMS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES AND ARCHES
*SUPPORTING MORE THAN 1 FLOOR 0 Hr | EXISTING AEX,T EXIT LOCATION
COLUMNS OR OTHER BEARING WALLS COMPLIES
*SUPPORTING 1 FLOOR ONLY 0 HR E)r(\lléﬁm ﬁ ENTRANCE TO EXIT ACCESS
*SUPPORTING FOR ROOF ONLY O HR | cOwPLIES ACCESS CORRIDOR
WALLS, FLOORS AND ROOFS:
——— — — — == TRAVEL DISTANCE
*EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 0O HR | 0 HR | Smihe
*INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 0 HR | 0 HR | EXIMNE
«EXTERIOR NON—BEARING WALLS 0 HR 0 HR (Ec))(lillsl;rll_ll\lé;s FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER (1 PER 75' OF TRAVEL)
*INTERIOR NON BEARING WALLS 0 HR | 0 HR | %
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HR 0 Hr | EXISTING
INCLUDING BEAMS & JOISTS COMPLIES AREAS NOT IN SCOPE
ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING 0 HR 0 HR |EXISTING
BEAMS & JOISTS COMPLIES AUDIONISUAL FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION
APPLIANCE; SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
FIRE WALLS TABLE BC706.4| YES N/A
VISUAL FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION
FIRE BARRIERS NYS BC707 | vEs YES N /A APPLIANCE; SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
NFPA 8.3
ENCLOSURE vepa 7132 1 AR 1 HRlcomPLIES / DRAWINGS
oEXIT NYS BC1024 EXISTING @
PASSACEWAY e 71350 1OHR T HR | ~OMPLIES EXIT SIGN - SEE ELEC. PLANS
*HORIZONTAL NYS BC1026
EXIT SEPARATION nrpa 724 1 OFR T AR N/A
o INCIDENTAL USE NYS BC509
N/A
AREAS NFPA TBLE 38.3.2.1| | AR T HR /
o OCCUPANCY NYS BC508
SEPARATION NP 61144 1 OHR 1 HR N/A
o SHAFT NYS BC713.4 EXISTING
ENCLOSURE s gs| TR T HRIcoMPLES
FIRE PARTITIONS NYS BC708 | YES YES N/A
o CORRIDOR WALLS T-BC1020.1 EXISTING
e g6 TOAR T HR S OVPLIES
o SMOKE NYS BC/09.3
BARRIERS nrpa 3837] 1R T AR N/A
FIRE PROOFING ASSEMBLIES
BEAMS
COLUMNS 0 HR —— | EXISTING
FLOOR SYSTEM COMPLIES
ROOF SYSTEM NYS BC704

ABBREVIATIONS:

1. ”"NA” INDICATES "NOT APPLICABLE” OR "NOT PART OF

THIS PROJECT.”

o un

SMOKE.

"NC” INDICATES "NON—COMBUSTIBLE” CONSTRUCTION.
"C” INDICATES COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION.
"NR” INDICATES NOT REQUIRED.
"B” INDICATES BARRIER TO LIMIT TRANSFER OF
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m PARTIAL 15T FLOOR CODE PLAN
LSC100 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
1) THE INTENT OF THIS PLAN IS TO PORTRAY COMPLIANCE OWNER STENCILING REQUIREMENTS
ACHIEVED AFTER CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED IN PROJECT
SCOPE AREAS. DESIGNATIONS IN AREAS OUTSIDE OF SCOPE DESCRIPTION STENCIL WORDING
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
FIRE WALLS FW-2HR
2) CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO FW-3HR
STARTING WORK. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES OR PROBLEMS
TO THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITING, BEFORE BEGINNING DEMOLITION FIRE BARRIERS (EXIT ENCLOSURE FB-1HR
OR CONSTRUCTION HORIZONTAL EXIT INCIDENTAL FB-2HR
USE/HAZARD OCCUPANCY SEPARATION)
3) CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK AND MATERIALS
NECESSARY TO CONSTRUCT OR UPGRADE WALLS TO COMPLY W/ SHAFT ENCLOSURES (FIRE BARRIER AT SE-1HR
THE REQUIREMENTS SHOWN IN THIS CODE COMPLIANCE DRAWING. ELEVATOR, STAIR OR MECH. SHAFT) SE-2HR
WORK SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO: PENETRATIONS,
PERIMETER JOINTS, AND TOP OF WALL CONDITIONS. FIRE PARTITION (ELEV. LOBBY, CORRIDOR FP-1HR
WALL, TENANT SEPARATION)
4) REFER TO BUILDING DATA SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL BUILDING
CODE INFORMATION SMOKE BARRIERS (1 HOUR RATED AT SB-1HR
OTHER OCCUPANCIES)
5) REFER TO UL DESIGNS IN FIRE RESISTANCE RATING ON BUILDING
DATA SHEET FOR SPRAYED FIREPROOFING REQUIREMENTS OF ALL NEW FIRE BARRIER/SMOKE BARRIERS (SMOKE FBSB-1HR
CONSTRUCTION AND AS INDICATED AT EXISTING BARRIER COINCIDING W/ FIRE BARRIER - FBSB-2HR
BUILDING COMPONENTS. INCIDENTAL USE, EXIT ENCLOSURE, ETC.)
6) CAULKING AT ALL PENETRATIONS AS REQUIRED TO MATCH SHAFT ENCLOSURE/SMOKE BARRIERS SESB-1HR
CONSTRUCTION/PARTITION TYPE; CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW (SMOKE BARRIER COINCIDING W/ SHAFT SESB-2HR
ENTIRE WORK AREA AND IDENTIFY ANY PRE-EXISTING DEFICIENT ENCLOSURE)
CONDITIONS, SUCH AS UNSEALED PENETRATIONS, SUBSTANDARD
INSTALLATIONS, ETC. AND REPAIR AS REQUIRED. FIRE WALL/SMOKE BARRIERS (SMOKE FWSB-1HR
BARRIER COINCIDING W/ FIRE WALL) FWSB-2HR
7) VERIFY EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS. RELOCATE
AND REINSTALL AS REQ'D TO COMPLY WITH OWNER STANDARDS SMOKE PARTITIONS (SP) (UNRATED SMOKE SP-OHR
(PROVIDE (1) 10 LB. ABC FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER 6000 SF AREA. MAXIMUM RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION - CORRIDOR)
TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER IS 75).
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (HA) HA-1HR
8) APPLY STENCILED LETTERING INDICATING PARTITION RATING (RATED ENGINEERED CEILINGS) HA-2HR
OR TYPE PER OWNER STANDARDS (RED IN COLOR, 4" TALL
LETTERING, ABOVE THE CEILING SPACED EVERY 10-0"). NON-RATED WALLS NR
PENETRATIONS BY ALL TRADES IN RATED OR SMOKE RESISTANT
PARTITIONS ARE TO BE SEALED OR FIRE STOPPED WITH
APPROVED ASSEMBLIES:

STRUCTURAL DESIGN

REFER TO SPECIFIC DRAWING AND SPECIFICATION
SECTIONS FOR ADDITIONAL STRUCTURAL DESIGN CRITERIA
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LIVE LOAD, DEAD LOAD,
AND LATERAL LOADS APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT.

NOTES

NYS REQ'D. |NFPA 101 REQ'D.| PROVIDED
USE DESCRIPTION PHARMACY| PHARMACY
SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS VS CHAPTER 4] N/A N/A
OCCUPANCY (PROJECT AREA) e ﬁﬁﬁ?gi f BUSINESS | BUSINESS
MIXED OCCUPANCY NYS BC508
wpn 6 N/A N/A N/A
CLASSIFICATION OF WORK EBC NYS EE@ETE&% ALTERATION | onimcamion
NYS CHAPTER 6 TYPE Il
CONSTRUCTION TYPE o T aaoa| 28 100 EXISTING
NO. OF STORIES NYS BC504 5 3
BUILDING HEIGHT EXISTING
ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA VS BO506[23.000 SF
INCREASE FOR FRONTAGE (75%) VS BCO06.5|6.923 SF
INDIVIDUAL STORY ALLOWABLE AREA VS B0506]29,923 SF
EXISTING BUILDING GROSS AREA 46,175 SF
BUILDING NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS /S BCI00%.1] 150 SF | 100 SF | “575/10
PROJECT NET WORK AREAS 980 SF
NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS \NYS BC1004.1] 150 SF | 100 SF | 980/100 =
(IN TENANT AREA) NFPA 7.3.1.2| PER OCC | PER OCC| 10 occ.
NYS BC1005.3| .3 STAIR .3 STAIR .3X10=3"
EXIT WIDTH PER OCCUPANT \FPA TABLE 7.5.3.1.2 OTHER| .2 OTHER| -2x10-2"
NYS BC1005.3| .3 STAIR .3 STAIR .3X10=3"
EXIT WIDTH NFPA 7.34|.2 OTHER| .2 OTHER| .2x10=2"
NYS BC1006 SEE 1
MIN. NO. OF EXITS NFPA 741, 3824 2 2 EXIT_RULE
NYS BC1006.2 & BC1006.3.1 ,
ONE EXIT RULES Sy s ! I 4= N/A  |COMPLIES
NYS BCT010.1.1] 32" 32"
DOORS NEPA 58000 (12129 CLEAR | cLEAR | COMPLIES
NYS BCTO112] . . i
STAIRWAY WIDTH e 1000|447 MIN | 447 MIN | N/A
NYS BCT005.1 & BC10202] ., .,
CORRIDOR WIDTH oA a8 ao| 447 MIN | 44” MIN |COMPLIES
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE NYS TABLE BC1017.2 , ,
TABLE A7.6, NFPA 18.2.6| 290 200"  |COMPLIES
MAXIMUM COMMON NYS TABLE BC1006.2.1 , ,
PATH OF TRAVEL NFPA 7.5.1.6 & NFPA TABLE A76.1| 7B 100" | COMPLIES
MAXIMUM DEAD END CORRIDOR NYS BC1020.4 , ,
NFPA 75.1.6 & NFPa TABLE A76.4| 20 20 N/A
CONCEALED SPACE NYS BC718| — N/A
DRAFTSTOPPING NFPA 8.6.11
SMOKE COMPARTMENT  NFPA 38.3.7,0YS CHAPTER 4] N/A N/A N/A
INTERIOR FINISHES CLASS @ EXITS & VERT.EXITS B B COMPLIES
INTERIOR FINISHES CLASS @ EXITS ACCESS 1-B0803.11 C B COMPLIES
INTERIOR FINISHES CLASS @ ROOMS T-BC803.11 C C COMPLIES
FIRE EXTINGUISHER FIRE CODE OF NYS FC906| 75 75’
SPACING NFPA 9.7.4.1[1/3,000 SF|1/3,000 F | COMPLIES
NYS BC903 | YES @
| @[ =@
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM = @ @ @
STANDPIPE SYSTEM NYS SECTION BC905
NFPA 0.7.4.0| TES (e Q| wna
SMOKE & FIRE DETECTION NYS SECTION BCY07 @ NO @ NO @ NO
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM NYS SECTION BC907 @ NO @ NO @ NO
ACCESSIBILITY DESIGN BC NYS CHAPTER 11
NYS REQD. PROVIDED
VERTICAL ACCESS REQUIRED NYS BC1104 .4 @ NO @ NO |N/A
ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE NYS BC1105 @ NO @ NO |N/A
PASSENGER LOADING ZONES NYS BC1106.7 @ NO @ NO [N/A

— BUILDING IS PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED, AREA OF
SCOPE OF WORK DOES NOT HAVE SPRINKLERS.
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CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NUMBER:
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING: 018281
LAND SURVEYING: 017976

GEOLOGICAL: 018750

It is a violation of New York Education Law Art. 145 Sec. 7209 & Art. 147
Sec. 7307, for any person, unless acting under the direction of a licensed
architect, professional engineer, or land surveyor, to alter an item in any
way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect, engineer, or land surveyor
is altered; the altering architect, engineer, or land surveyor shall affix to
the item their seal and notation "altered by" followed by their signature and
date of such alteration, and a specific description of the alteration.
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ABBREVIATIONS

THIS LIST REPRESENTS COMMON ABBREVIATIONS WHICH MAY BE USED IN GARDNER

PLUS ARCHITECTS CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. OTHER INDUSTRY ACCEPTED

ABBREVIATIONS MAY ALSO BE USED.

A

AB ANCHOR BOLT

ABV ABOVE

A/C AIR CONDITIONING

ACOUST ACOUSTICAL

ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE

ACR ACRYLIC

AD AREA DRAIN

ADH ADHESIVE

ADJ ADJUSTABLE

ADT'N ADDITION

A.F.F. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

AGGR AGGREGATE

AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT

ALUM ALUMINUM

ALT ALTERNATE

ANCH ANCHOR

ANOD ANODIZED

ANSI AMERICAN NATIONAL
STANDARDS INSTITUTE

AP ACCESS PANEL

APA AMERICAN PLYWOOD
ASSOCIATION

APPLAPPLICABLE

APROX  APPROXIMATE

ARCH ARCHITECTURAL

ASB ASBESTOS

ASPH ASPHALT

AUTO AUTOMATIC

A/N AUDIO/VISUAL ALARM

AW ARCHITECTURAL
WOODWORK INSTITUTE

B

BC BOTTOM OF CURB

BD BOARD

BITUM BITUMINOUS

BLDGBUILDING

BLK BLOCK

BLKGBLOCING

BM BEAM

BOS BOTTOM OF STEEL

BOTTBOTTOM

BSMTBASEMENT

BR BUMPER RAIL

BRDG BRIDGING

BTWN BETWEEN

C

CAB CABINET

CB CARPET BASE

CB CATCH BASIN

CEM CEMENT

CF CUBIC FEET

CFCl CONTRACTOR FURNISHED,

CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
CFMFCOLD FORMED METAL

FRAMING
CG CORNER GUARD
CH COAT HOOK
Cl CAST IRON
CJ CONTROL JOINT
CKBD CHALKBOARD
CL CENTERLINE
CLG CEILING
CLK CAULKING
CLR CLEAR
CLST CLOSET
CMT CERAMIC MOSAIC TILE
CcMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CNTRCOUNTER
co CLEAN OUT
COL COLUMN
CONC CONCRETE
CONN CONNECTION
CONST  CONSTRUCTION
CONTCONTINUOUS
CONTR CONTRACTOR
COORD  COORDINATE
CORR CORRIDOR
CPT CARPET
CR CARD READER
CT CERAMIC TILE
CTB CERAMIC TILE BASE
CRS COURSING
CTR CENTER
CTSK COUNTERSUNK
cw COLD WATER
cY CUBIC YARD
D
DBL DOUBLE
DEPTDEPARTMENT
DET DETAIL
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DIA DIAMETER
DIM DIMENSION
DISP DISPENSER
DN DOWN
DR DOOR
DS DOWNSPOUT
DSP DRY STANDPIPE
DWG DRAWING
DWR DRAWER
E
E EAST
EA EACH
EB EXPANSION BOLT
EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
EF EXHAUST FAN
EH EQUIPMENT HOOK
EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION &
FINISH SYSTEM
EJ EXPANSION JOINT
ELEV ELEVATION
ELEC ELECTRICAL
EL ELEVATOR
EMERG  EMERGENCY
ENC ENCLOSURE
ENT ENTRANCE
EP ELECTRICAL PANEL
EPY EPOXY PAINT

E (conto)

EQ EQUAL

EQUIP EQUIPMENT

ESC ESCALATOR

ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN

EW EACH WAY

EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER

EXH EXHAUST

EXIST EXISTING

EXPOEXPOSED

EXP EXPANSION

EXT EXTERIOR

F

FA FIRE ALARM

FCU FAN COIL UNIT

FD FLOOR DRAIN

FDN FOUNDATION

FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FEC FIRE EXTING. CABINET

FF FINISH FLOOR

FG FIBERGLASS

FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET

FHV FIRE HOSE VALVE

FIN FINISH

FL FIRE-LITE SAFETY GLASS

FLASH FLASHING

FLR FLOOR

FLUOR FLUORESCENT

FOC FACE OF CONCRETE

FOF FACE OF FINISH

FOS FACE OF STUDS

FRP FIBERGLASS
REINFORCED PANEL

FP FIREPROOF

FS FULL SIZE

FT FOOT OR FEET

FTG FOOTING

FTWDFIRE TREATED WOOD

FURRFURRING

G

GA GAUGE

GALVGALVANIZED

GB GRAB BAR

GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR

GFl GROUND FAULT
INTERRUPTER

GL GLASS

GND GROUND

GR GRADE

GT GLAZED TILE

GTB GLAZED TILE BASE

GWT GLAZED WALL TILE

GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD

H

HB HOSE BIB

HC HANDICAPPED

HC HOLLOW CORE

HDBD HARD BOARD

HDWD HARDWOQD

HDR HEADER

HDWR HARDWARE

HI HIGH IMPACT

HM HOLLOW METAL

HORZ HORIZONTAL

HR HOUR

HR HAND RAIL

HT HEIGHT

HUMID HUMIDIFIER

HVAC HEATING/VENTILATION /
AIR CONDITIONING

HWP HIGH IMPACT WALL
PROTECTION

HYD HYDRANT

HW HOT WATER

HWH HOT WATER HEATER

|

ID INSIDE DIAMETER

ILO IN LIEU OF

IN INCH

INSUL INSULATION

INT INTERIOR

INV INVERT

IVH IV HOOK

J

JAN JANITOR

JC JANITOR CLOSET

JST JOIST

JT JOINT

K

KD KNOCK DOWN

KIT KITCHEN

KOP KICK OUT PANEL

KP KICK PLATE

KYN KYNAR

L

LAB LABORATORY

LAM LAMINATE

LAV LAVATORY

LC/M LEAD CORE/METAL

LC/W LEAD CORE/WOOD

LG LEAD GLASS

LGMFLIGHT GA. MTL. FRAMING

LH LEFT HAND

LIN LINEN

LHR LEFT HAND REVERSE

LKR LOCKER

LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL

LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL

LMG LAMINATED GLASS

LT LIGHT

LV LOUVER

LVL LAMINATED VENEER

LUMBER

MATERIAL SYMBOLS

MEP/FP SYMBOLS

MAX MAXIMUM T TREAD - (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE PER DRAWINGS BY OTHERS)
MC MEDICINE CABINET B TOWEL BAR IESHESIE=E= . )
MC MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TEL TELEPHONE ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ@ EARTH SR | CONCRETE MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL
MDO MEDIUM DENSITY OVERLAY TEMP TEMPORARY ==IE=n=N . “a
ME MATCH EXISTING TG TEMPERED GLASS
MECH MECHANICAL T & G TONGUE & GROOVE /Cb)o ] POINT OF CONNECTION b DUPLEX OUTLET W/ MOUNTING HEIGHT
MEMB MEMBRANE THK THICK Q DRAINAGE FILL STRUCTURAL STEEL +44 (+18” A.F.F. IF NO HEIGHT INDICATED)
MTL METAL TKBDTACK BOARD @ (Q
MFR MANUFACTURER TOB TOP OF BEAM 00 — LINEAR DIFFUSER
MH MANHOLE TOC TOP OF CURB T | - b‘éﬁ“ DUPLEX OUTLET W/ GROUND FAULT
TOPLTOP OF PLATE GYPSUM WALL BOARD e STONE INTERRUPTER
MIN MINIMUM TOS TOP OF STEEL g . INSULATED FLEX DUCT — NO BENDS (+18" AF.F. IF NO HEIGHT INDICATED)
MIR MIRROR TP TOP OF PAVEMENT e
MISC MISCELLANEOUS TPD TOILET PAPER DISPENSER SALANGING DAMPER
MO MASONRY OPENING TREAT  TREATMENT —_—
MTD MOUNTED 1RZ TERRAZZO WOOD (BLOCKING) INSULATION (RIGID) QUAD OUTLET
MTG MOUNTING TOW TOP OF WALL HERMOSTAT
MTRLMATERIAL v TELEVISION @
MUL MULLION TYP TYPICAL v PHONE OUTLET
WOOD (ROUGH) CMU
N U Vi WALL PHONE
N NORTH uc UNDER COUNTER ELUMBING
NAT NATURAL uL UNDERWRITER’S j
NEC NECESSARY UNF UNFINISHED
e N GO TRACT UNO  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE NEW SANITARY VENT PIPING ABOVE CEILING v PHONE / DATA OUTLET
NO NUMBER {H{——{{{—{PLYWOOD mlNSULAHON (BATT)
NOM NOMINAL
NTS NOT TO SCALE \'} NEW COLD WATER PIPING ® SPECIAL PURPOSE DEDICATED OUTLET
VB VAPOR BARRIER
VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
O VERT VERTICAL NEW HOT WATER PIPING PHONE OUTLET AND DBL DUPLEX IN FLOOR
s oot DRAWING SYMBOLS
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD NC
oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER VWC VINYL WALL COVERING POINT OF CONNECTION XX NURSE CALL
8::'5 8\':/2%5;\0 DOOR VWF VINYL WALL FABRIC 1P ONE PATIENT BED STATION
OFCl OWNER FURNISHED, W | SECTION TAG 2P TWO PATIENT BED STATION
CONTRACTOR INSTALLED DC DOME LIGHT — CEILING
OFOI OWNER FURNISHED, w WEST DW DOME LIGHT — WALL
OWNER INSTALLED w/ WITH DS DUTY STATION
OPNG OPENING WC WATER CLOSET S STAFF STATION
OPP OPPOSITE WD WOOD @ WINDOW TYPE P PULL CORD (BATH)
0SB ORIENTED STRAND BOARD WDW WINDOW CB CODE BLUE
WIC WALK IN CLOSET LINE TYP ES M MASTER
P WG WIRE GLASS <>> EQUIPMENT NUMBER E EMERGENCY (PUSH FOR HELP)
PARTPARTITION W/0 WITHOUT y4 ZONE LIGHT
WP WATERPROOF
PART.BD PARTICLE BOARD WT WEIGHT FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTE VISIBLE LINES IN CONTRACT
PC PLUMBING CONTRACTOR CEILING SPEAKER
PC PRE—CAST Y G CENTER LINE OR COLUMN GRID
PD PENCIL DRAWER DEMOLITION KEYNOTE
EE gt%'gLASS ig x;g ORAN - - MATCH LINE OR PROPERTY LINE § SINGLE POLE SWITCH
P. LAM  PLASTIC LAMINATE A REVISION - ITEMS HIDDEN OVERHEAD OR NOT
PwD - PLYWOOD Z N CONTRACT o DIMMER
PP POWER POLE N/A {} DATUM SYMBOL YA BREAK LINE
PR PAIR $0s OCCUPANCY SENSOR
PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT MISCELLANEOUS
PS POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH A e PENDICUL AR '
PSL PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER
by PAINT p DIAMETER NORTH ARROW 3 THREE WAY SWITCH
PTD PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER # NUMBER N
PTD/R  COMBO PAPER TOWEL 2 ANGLE ELECTRIC PANEL
DISPENSER & RECEPTACLE @ AT
PTM PATCH TO MATCH ; SEELETQ#NENE
PTWD PRESSURE TREATED WOOD
F PLUS / MINUS TYPICAL MOU NTING HEIGHTS CEILING FAN
Q : SQUARE FEET
. DEGREE
QT QUARRY TILE (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE ELSEWHERE IN DRAWINGS; CONTACT ARCHITECT
QTB QUARRY TILE BASE REGARDING ANY DISCREPANCIES IN CONFLICT WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES)
R ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE
R RISER WATER LAVATORY URINAL DRINKING
RAD RADIUS GRAB BARS, CLOSET GRAB BARS, FOUNTAIN
RAF RAISED ACCESS FLOOR 3) TYP. 3) TYP. o
RB RESILIENT BASE (3) \ | ae (3) MIRROR = SLIE;
RD ROOF DRAIN ’ > :
REF REFRIGERATOR ©| TOILET 3-0' o 10, 36 SOAP ™
REF REFERENCE = | DISP. T\ o ‘ DISP. N - N
REG REGISTER Y4 5
REINF  REINFORCE 1 N = 1 - .. i ]
REQ REQUIRE(MENT) = E 2le P p = E 2l § ,8 PAPER / RER 22 % g - =R (3
REQD  REQUIRED 3> g2 2o 2> 2?2 o DISP. LAVATORY ol @ o %) 2| ™| U 4?5
RESIL RESILIENT FIN. FLOOR N £ = - >
REV REVISION / REVISE — — ' T
RH RIGHT HAND 1-6 1-3 1
RHR  RIGHT HAND REVERSE G ¢ @ ) Mi
RL ROOF LEADER ACCESSIBLE
RM ROOM TRASH PAPER CUP PAPER TOWEL DISPENSERS PUBLIC CLOCK
RO ROUCH OPENING DISPOSAL DISP. DISP. (FEM. NAPKIN, TELEPHONE
RR RUB RAIL UNIT \ ETC.) HANDRAIL
RT RADIAL TILE v ' )
RTU ROOF TOP UNIT m] 7] R D ©
x| o \ x| W
S ELECTRIC _/ FEMININE —_| g 2o < . o
HAND DRYER NAPKIN _ l 5F W o oo
S SOUTH DISPOSAL N g 358 % < &
o _ < @) V] < @)
sc SOLID CORE FIN. FLOOR ™
SCD SEAT COVER DISPENSER .
SCH SCHEDULE “
SD SOAP DISPENSER
SF SQUARE FOOT NURSE CALL %IL SWITCH, WALL MOUNT PHONE JACK, WALL MOUNTED TV ELECTRICAL OUTLET 8”
SH SHELF DOME LIGHT NURSE CALL JACK, TEMP. CONTROL JACK, ELECTRICAL ABOVE COUNTER OR
SHR SHOWER \ DEVICE (REFER TO INTERIOR o—8  OUTLET 44" MAX.
SHT SHEET ELEVATIONS FOR POTENTIAL WALL ELECTRICAL RACEWAY
SIM SIMILAR Lyt . PROTECTION CONFLICT) SET ON BACKSPLASH
SLR SEALER ROOM ——— TN \
SM SHEET METAL IDENTIFICATION 2 Y L COUNTER W/ 4
SND SANITARY NAPKIN DISP. 5 ® g Z] BACKSPLASH (COUNTER
SND/R  SANITARY NAPKIN DISP. & o / FLECTRICAL PHONE JACK, & wz‘j' | HEIGHT VARIES)
RECEPTACLE —a o ; ~ N
SoL SOLID SURFACE / o INTERCOM —— ELECTRICAL RACEWAY 8"
SPECSPECIFICATION FIN. FLOOR = JACK BELOW COUNTER
sQ SQUARE
EMERGENCY WALL MOUNTED FIRE ALARM AUDIO /VISUAL & 2
g? gﬁ:“LESS STEEL LIGHT == T = =t EXIT SIGN PANEL VISUAI_/—ONLY FIRE CEILING T
STA STATION ol > « [ ALARM DEVICES — / g
STD STANDARD MAGNETIC ﬂ‘ED FIRE ALARM FIRE VALVE CABINET, CHLNGMTD CELNGMTD =
STL STEEL DOOR HOLDER AN PULL FIRE HOSE CABINET, OR _ SHOKE LEAT - SHOKE LEAT
STORSTORAGE N STATION 7 FIRE EXTINGUISHER z DETECT/OR o DETECT/OR
CABINET =5 :
SIRUGT  STRUGTURAL ! B — N |z
N ® 8 A/C SUPPLY OR RETURM NEVER MOUNT AT
Y SHEET VINYL DOOR WIDTH —— / 50" MAX % 5 %
SY SQUARE YARD LESS 3" TO EXIT DOOR “|= < o WALL MTD 4
SYM SYMMETRICAL / @ SMOKE/HEAT =
FIN. FLOOR DETECTOR =
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CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NUMBER:
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING: 018281
LAND SURVEYING: 017976

GEOLOGICAL: 018750

It is a violation of New York Education Law Art. 145 Sec. 7209 & Art. 147
Sec. 7307, for any person, unless acting under the direction of a licensed
architect, professional engineer, or land surveyor, to alter an item in any
way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect, engineer, or land surveyor
is altered; the altering architect, engineer, or land surveyor shall affix to
the item their seal and notation "altered by" followed by their signature and
date of such alteration, and a specific description of the alteration.
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/1 PARTIAL 15T FLOOR DEMO PLAN
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DEMOLITION PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1) ITIS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES WITH
ALL DETAILS INVOLVED IN THE CONTRACT. SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS ON EACH
ITEM WILL NOT BE GIVEN

2) DEMOLITION SHALL BE PHASED SO AS TO LEAVE SYSTEMS INTACT AND TO
AVOID DISRUPTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE DEMOLITION
WORK WITH THE OVERALL PROJECT PHASING. ALL INTERRUPTION IN
SERVICES AS A RESULT OF DEMOLITION SHOULD BE COORDINATED WITH
THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER/OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO WORK
BEING PERFORMED

3) STORAGE OF CONTRACTORS' EQUIPMENT AND DEBRIS MUST BE KEPT WITHIN
THE CONSTRUCTION AREA AND PROPERTY LINES. DISPOSE OF ALL
DEMOLITION MATERIAL OFF-SITE IN A LEGAL DISPOSAL AREA

4) ISOLATE ALL DEMOLITION AREAS FROM ANY OCCUPIED AREAS WITH ONE
HOUR FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR HAZARD AND DUST PROOFING

5) USE EXHAUST FANS OR OTHER MEANS TO MAINTAIN NEGATIVE PRESSURE IN
THE PROJECT AREA THROUGHOUT DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION

6) PROVIDE WARNING AND BARRIER FENCING TO PROTECT OCCUPANTS AND
VISITORS FROM HARM AS REQUIRED BY WORK IN PROGRESS. JOB SITE
SAFETY IS SOLELY THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR

7) MAINTAIN ALL REQUIRED EMERGENCY EXITS THROUGHOUT DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION. COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER AND THE LOCAL FIRE
MARSHAL FOR OTHER SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS

8) IN AREAS OF DEMOLITION THAT EFFECT THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE
BUILDING PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING AND BRACING TO PROTECT
STRUCTURE UNTIL NEW STRUCTURAL SUPPORT IS INSTALLED

9) PHASING BY CONTRACTOR.

10) PROVIDE TEMPORARY PARTITIONS AS REQUIRED TO ISOLATE OCCUPIED
AREAS FROM CONSTRUCTION, BASIS OF DESIGN FOR CONSTRUCTION
BARRIER IS PARTITION TYPE 13i, SEE A002 FOR DETAILS.

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

N
dah
N

DEMOLITION SCOPE

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THE FOLLOWING SCOPE OF DEMOLITION APPLIES THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT
AREA. FURTHER DETAIL MAY NOT BE GIVEN

1) REMOVE ALL WALLS AND PARTITIONS FROM FLOOR TO DECK, AS SHOWN ON PLAN, OR REQUIRED BY WORK.
PROVIDE ANY REQUIRED SUPPORT TO REMAINING PORTIONS OF PARTITIONS AND CEILING SYSTEMS

2) ALL WALLS TO BE DEMOLISHED THAT HAVE BEEN FURRED OUT AND FINISHED SHALL BE STRIPPED TO THE
SUBSTRATE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

3) REMOVE CEILINGS AND ALL FIXTURES, DEVICES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS WHERE NEW CEILINGS ARE
SCHEDULED, ARE SHOWN ON THE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN OR ARE REQUIRED BY ABOVE CEILING WORK.
SUPPORT ALL REMAINING UTILITIES ON A TEMPORARY BASIS

4) WHEREVER NEW FLOORING AND BASE ARE SCHEDULED, EXISTING FLOORING AND BASE SHALL BE REMOVED
TO THE ROUGH SLAB OR EXISTING SUBSTRATE. PREPARE SUBSTRATE TO ACCEPT NEW FINISHES INCLUDING
FLASH PATCHING AS REQUIRED FOR SMOOTH FINISH FREE OF TELEGRAPHED IMPERFECTIONS. FLOORING
REMOVALS SHALL BE THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE ROOM AREA UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5) REMOVE COUNTERS, WALL, BASE, AND FULL HEIGHT CABINETS, ETC. SHOWN ON PLAN OR REQUIRED BY WORK

6) ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES, ELECTRICAL FIXTURES, DOORS, FRAMES, COUNTERS, AND CASEWORK THE
DRAWINGS OR OWNER INDICATES THEY WANT TO SAVE SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR, STORED,
AND MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION PER THE OWNER'S DIRECTIONS FOR FUTURE REUSE. THE DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS, OR OWNER SHALL PROVIDE A LIST OF ALL SUCH SALVAGE ITEMS TO THE CONTRACTOR

7) WHERE DOORS ARE SHOWN TO BE REMOVED, REMOVE DOOR, FRAME, AND HARDWARE UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. THE EXISTING HARDWARE SHALL BE CATALOGUED AND TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER OR SAVED FOR
POSSIBLE REINSTALLATION

8) REMOVE PLUMBING FIXTURES AS REQUIRED FOR WORK. REMOVE ALL ABANDONED PIPING. CAP BELOW
FINISHED SURFACES

9) REMOVE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL FIXTURES AND DEVICES AS SHOWN OR REQUIRED BY THE WORK

10) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SALVAGE OF EXISTING MATERIALS AS REQUIRED FOR
PATCHING EXISTING AREAS TO REMAIN

11) THE DEMOLITION OF EXISTING MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING SYSTEMS IS TO BE COORDINATED
BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION SHALL BE PHASED WITH THE WORK OF ALL
TRADES

12)INSPECT/REPAIR/REPLACE ANY DAMAGED FIREPROOFING AROUND COLUMNS, BEAMS, OR OTHER FIRE RATED
CONSTRUCTION WITH SAME MATERIAL IF IT CONFORMS WITH CURRENT REQUIREMENTS. CONTACT ARCHITECT
FOR DIRECTION AND TO DETERMINE IF SUBSTITUTIONS CAN BE MADE

13)REMAINING FINISHED SURFACES SHALL BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED AND PREPARED TO RECEIVE THE
INDICATED NEW FINISHES AND/OR SYSTEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RECOMMENDED INDUSTRY STANDARDS

14)IN AREAS INDICATED TO RECEIVE NEW WALL FINISHES, PREP ALL SURFACES TO ACCEPT NEW FINISH
TREATMENT. REMOVE ALL ABANDONED DEVICES AND FASTENERS. SEAL ALL CRACKS, HOLES, AND BLEMISHES

7 | ~ T~ V) |
K ‘ . ‘ N | | . _J
N
A N |
et | RV |
|
VEST.
INFILL ANY/ALL ABOVE
CEILING OPENINGS
WITHIN EXISTING 1 HR DOOR TO HAVE AUTO -
WALL; SEE PARTITION OPERATOR AND PUSH
TYPE D' FOR INFILL PADS
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AB00
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m PARTIAL 1ST FLOOR PLAN
DEMO SYMBOLS N0 SCALE: = 10 SYMBOLS
— EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN FLOOR PLAN NOTES — EE'RSATA'NG CONSTRUCTION TO
I EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO BE REMOVED
1) ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE TAKEN FROM CENTERLINE OF ) NEW CONSTRUCTION
WALL UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. REFER TO
PARTITION TYPES FOR ACTUAL DIMENSION
EXISTING DOOR TO 2)  JOINTS ABUTTING EXISTING WALLS ARE TO BE TAPED NEW DOOR OPENING WITH
REMAIN AND FINISHED DOOR SYMBOL
3) COORDINATE NEW DATA & POWER LOCATIONS WITH
OWNER
EE DOOR SCHEDULE
/\ 4) CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BLOCKING AS = @ gHEETOAosooS CHEDU
EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME REQUIRED FOR ALL MILLWORK AND EQUIPMENT
:D/ \]: TO BE REMOVED INSTALLATION
5)  FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT TO BE PROVIDED BY EXISTING DOOR TO
OWNER. VERIFY FINAL LOCATION AND REQUIREMENTS REMAIN
OF ALL EQUIPMENT WITH OWNER; SEE A110 FOR
AREAS NOT IN SCOPE ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT INFORMATION
6) PATCH ALL EXISTING WALLS AS REQUIRED; PREPARE PARTITION TYPE - SEE PARTITION DETAILS

TYPICAL DEMO NOTES:

REMOVE EXISTING PARTITION AS SHOWN; PATCH AND
PREP WALLS TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES AS REQUIRED

2 | REMOVE EXISTING DOOR, FRAME & HARDWARE

REMOVE EXISTING FLOORING, BASE & SUBSTRATE;
PREP FLOOR FOR NEW FINISHES

REMOVE EXISTING CEILING TILE, GRID, GWB
SOFFITS & FIXTURES

REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW & SILLS, PREP OPENINGS
FOR NEW WINDOW SYSTEM, SEE 6&7/A300

SAWCUT & REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING 12"

CONCRETE WALL FOR NEW DUCTWORK ABOVE
CEILING, SEE HVAC DRAWINGS - FIRE STOP W/ UL
ASSEMBLY PER RATING AS INDICATED ON LSC100

REMOVE EXISTING GWB, EXISTING STUD / FURRING &
7 | INSULATION TO REMAIN. PREP STUD / FURRING FOR
NEW VAPOR BARRIER & GWB

ALL WALLS FOR PAINT

SHEET A400

=]
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CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NUMBER:
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING: 018281
LAND SURVEYING: 017976

GEOLOGICAL: 018750

It is a violation of New York Education Law Art. 145 Sec. 7209 & Art. 147

Sec. 7307,

for any person, unless acting under the direction of a licensed

architect, professional engineer, or land surveyor, to alter an item in any

way. If ani
is altered;

tem bearing the seal of an architect, engineer, or land surveyor
the altering architect, engineer, or land surveyor shall affix to

the item their seal and notation "altered by" followed by their signature and

date of

such alteration, and a specific description of the alteration.
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(o)
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EXP: EXP:

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NUMBER:
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING: 018281
LAND SURVEYING: 017976

GEOLOGICAL: 018750

il

il

il

It is a violation of New York Education Law Art. 145 Sec. 7209 & Art. 147
Sec. 7307, for any person, unless acting under the direction of a licensed
architect, professional engineer, or land surveyor, to alter an item in any
way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect, engineer, or land surveyor
is altered; the altering architect, engineer, or land surveyor shall affix to
the item their seal and notation "altered by" followed by their signature and
date of such alteration, and a specific description of the alteration.
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W-RXC| W-RX | | W-RXC
| oM

DUM = VUM

W-RXC } W-RXT‘ TVV-RXC | |
DUM | VUM DUM 28X26
I L1 |

el e BN el

EQUIPMENT BLOCKING | ACTION
@ FURNITURE OFOI
@ SOAP DISPENSER OFCl
@ PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER OFCI
@ UNDER COUNTER OFOI
REFRIGERATOR (POWER)
PRINTER / SCANNER
@ (POWER / DATA) OFO
( : ) |PHONE (TELEDATA) OFOI
@ COMPUTER OFOI
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CFCl
( : ) | HAND saNITiZER OFCl
SHELVING (16'X72") OFOI
@ SHELVING (16'X120") OFOI
@ SHELVING (24'X96" & 72) OFOI
@ PHARMACY GRADE METAL orC
CASEWORK
PHARMACY GRADE METAL orC
WALL SHELVING
@ PRESCRIPTION RACK OFCl
OVER THE COUNTER
DISPLAY OFCI
@ SECURITY GRILLE CFCI
TV & WALL MOUNT OFCl
PRIVACY CURTAIN TRACK CFCl
PRIVACY CURTAIN OFCl
PHARMACY
@ REFRIGERATOR OFOl
@ SECURITY BUTTON OFOI

Path: I:\Jordon Health\2223394 - Pharmacy Relocation\06_Drawings\Arch\CAD\CD\A100 - Floor Plan.2223394.dwg
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7“1\ PARTIAL 15T FLOOR EQUIPMENT PLAN

w SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BLOCKING
AS REQUIRED - CONTRACTOR TO
COORDINATE WITH OWNER ON
LOCATION

- FINAL NUMBER OF EQUIPMENT / ACCESSORIES TO BE
VERIFIED BY OWNER

- ALL VFVIITEMS ARE BY OWNER VENDERS, COST NOT
TO BE INCLUDED IN BIDS.

- FINAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE COORDINATED
W/ OWNER, COORDINATE FINAL POWER / DATA
LOCATIONS
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SYMBOLS

NEW 2°X4' OR 2'X2' ACOUSTICAL
CEILING TILE AND GRID SYSTEM

N

2'X2' LED LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELEC.
PLANS & LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE
FOR TYPE

SUPPLY DIFFUSER, REGISTER, OR
GRILLE - SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

L=
RETURN AIR REGISTER OR GRILLE -
RA SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
EXHAUST REGISTER OR GRILLE - SEE
EX MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

O

LED DOWNLIGHT - SEE ELEC. PLANS &
LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE FOR TYPE

PRIVACY CURTAIN (BY OWNER) & TRACK
(BY G.C.) SEE DETAIL 3/A200

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING / SOFFIT

RADIANT PANEL; SEE MECHANICAL
DRAWINGS

OUT OF SCOPE
AV AUDIONISUAL FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION
APPLIANCE - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
V VISUAL FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION
APPLIANCE - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

/6

U/

HEAT/SMOKE DETECTOR - SEE
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

X

—

EXIT SIGN - SEE ELEC. PLANS

XXX

ROOM NUMBER - SEE ROOM FINISH
SCHEDULE SHEET 100

DETAIL REFERENCE:
DETAIL NUMBER (TOP)
SHEET NUMBER (BOTTOM)

%

SECURITY CAMERA - SEE ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS

RCP NOTES

2\ GWB SOFFIT DETAIL

A200

SCALE: 11/2" = 1-0"

/3 PRIVACY CURTAIN DETAIL

N

SCALE: 3" = 1-0"

\ N\ I
L | N N T T_J
s | N |
\\ /
S NS |
+9I_0II
GWB
| vV : oL e |
) S
Q E A200
L , , R | b
8 - (N) : (N)
sD)|| 114A ] \ : o
_ D N BN I AN AN L1918 L
+8-0" 80 W
ACTH PROVIDE SOLID|— i ACT-1 L
WO BLPCKING ';.;' ; B +9'-0"
ABOVE [SOFFIT | = : 7 i GWE
I 1§ | 'f‘.:‘f . : (N)
| N | [ 3]
g L ) J N J N J ) J i il . : g
| S (N ] 1140
0S 114 ] a { &) ]
(N) ; 3:' —1-1 o
/8 | N) +8-0' SECU3|TY4< s [V og
A300 1148 RA ACTA GRILLE >TJT : < A
I e F TRl :
+8-0' N L x
ACT-1 N J| ) Y| | 3\
| = A Q
N | ‘ ; : i:l o
L1 SREHR — KL
S 1/5_3\ 1| [
QSFE
90 N N ]
GWB
LL
1 \ \
\ \
\ +9I_OII \ +9I_OII
GWB GWB
/1 PARTIAL 1ST FLOOR PLAN - RCP N
W SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" \u
/S dVAV4
ANCHOR TRACK TO
@ STRUCTURE ABOVE &
% BRACE AS REQUIRED
P I T T N N N T O I I
1 \—— ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
| & SUSPENSION GRID
?EJ 2 BRACE WITH 3 5/8' METAL >
0 l i DIAGONAL BRACING L
cL}J) J : @ 4-0" o.c. MAX. P p =
5/8" GYP. BOARD ON WD BLOCKING \ GWB CEILING AS SCHD
-_|_| 3 5/8" METAL FRAMING
— @ 16" o.c. CLEAR FINISHED ALUM. CURTAIN
| TRACK MODEL #1FC-98 W/ ROLLER
A CARRIERS MODEL #1FC-100 OR
i m APPROVED EQUAL (ATTACHED TO
o) SEE RCP o) CEILING GRID AND FTD. BLOCKING
i z AS REQUIRED)
<C
= CLASS 'A' CURTAIN IN COLOR & MATERIAL
SELECTED

1) ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO BE +8-0" A.F.F. UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

2) ALL CEILING TILE TO BE ACT-1 UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR CEILING TILE
INFORMATION

3) FIXTURES SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY; FOR
COMPLETE SCOPE OF WORK, REFER TO DRAWINGS

BY OTHERS

4)  ALL SOFFITS AND BULKHEAD TO HAVE DIAGONAL
BRACING 48" O.C. AS REQUIRED

5) SUSPENDED GRID CEILING SHALL BE ARRANGED SO
THAT A GRID IS SPACED EQUALLY FROM EACH MOST
REMOTE WALL IN EACH DIRECTION, WITH NO TILE
LESS THAN 6" UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
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EXP: EXP:

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NUMBER:
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING: 018281
LAND SURVEYING: 017976

GEOLOGICAL: 018750

It is a violation of New York Education Law Art. 145 Sec. 7209 & Art. 147
Sec. 7307, for any person, unless acting under the direction of a licensed
architect, professional engineer, or land surveyor, to alter an item in any
way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect, engineer, or land surveyor
is altered; the altering architect, engineer, or land surveyor shall affix to
the item their seal and notation "altered by" followed by their signature and
date of such alteration, and a specific description of the alteration.
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1/4"

FRAMING TO REMAIN, PREP
FRAMING FOR NEW GWB

EXISTING FLASHING TO

REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW
FRAME & GLAZING, PREP OPENING
FOR NEW WINDOW UNIT

FRAMING FOR NEW GWB

REMOVE EXISTING GWB, EXISTING
FRAMING TO REMAIN, PREP \l

Y REMAIN; CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE TO REPAIR
4 ANY / ALL DAMAGE

/I
REMOVE EXISTING GWB, EXISTING = 1
7(
I
|
I
I

/"6 \ HEAD & SILL DETAIL - DEMO

W SCALE: 3 = 1-0"

/
REMOVE EXISTING GWB, EXISTING I

FRAMING TO REMAIN, PREP
FRAMING FOR NEW GWB

REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW

/"5 \ EXTERIOR WINDOW - TYPE 'B & B-1'

W SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

FRAME & GLAZING, PREP OPENING
FOR NEW WINDOW UNIT

/7 JAMB DETAIL - DEMO

W SCALE: 3" = 1-0"

MAX

3I_7II

HALF GLASS

®9

EXISTING/
RELOCATED

FRAME TYPES

.
fa @
E [
< <
2" jT VARIES ! VARIES

O =)

g

+/-1-0 1/2"/

\ +-11 172"

RADIANT HEAT PANEL;
SEE MECHANICAL
DRAWINGS

GWB ON EXISTING
FRAMING W/ EDGE

MOLDING

o o 5 o o
| IV I A I P P R T

GWB ON 3 5/8" METAL STUD

NOTE: WINDOW TYPE B-1 TO BE BASIS OF DESIGN
EFCO XTHERM, SERIES FX45 FIXED 4 1/2" W/
INSULATED GLAZING, FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING

FIXED THERMAL ALUMINUM WINDOW
SYSTEM, ANCHOR PER MANUFACTURES
RECOMMENDATIONS; BASIS OF DESIGN
-EFCO 22" X 5" IMPACT / BLAST GRADE
THERMAL IMPACT STOREFRONT FRAME
OR APPROVED EQUAL

'F' VERTICAL TRANSITION
MOLDING; BASIS OF
DESIGN ARMSTRONG 7906

— EXISTING FLASHING
TO REMAIN

BACKER ROD & SEALANT
FULL PERIMETER (ALL
SIDES)

EXISTING FLASHING
TO REMAIN

CEILING AS SCHD

GWB ON EXISTING |
FRAMING W/ EDGE K 4]

MOLDING

NEW VAPOR BARRIER
ON EXTERIOR WALLS x

/s \ HEAD, SILL & POCKET DETAIL

Q?)_Oy SCALE: 3" = 10"

DOOR & WINDOW ABBREV.
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CONSTRUCTION: HARDWARE:
HM HOLLOW METAL
AO AUTOMATIC OPERATOR
SC SOLID CORE A-1S ARMOR PLATE- (1) SIDE
DOOR FINISH: B BUTTS
o STAINED 8EaH SEgSTIEIFIzUOUS GEARED HINGE
FRAME FINISH: CR CARD READER
ES ELECTRIC STRIKE
PT PAINT K-2S KICK PLATES - (2) SIDES
GLASS / GLAZING: L-E LOCKSET-ENTRANCE FUNCTION
L-O LOCKSET - OFFICE FUNCTION
BG E/QELI%/T/Lgég'SULATED GLAZING L-S LOCKSET - STOREROOM FUNCTION
FL FIRE LITE P/P AUTO OPERATOR PUSH PADS BOTH SIDES
G INSULATED GLAZING S/W STOP WALL
1G TEMPERED GLASS SM/S SMOKE SEAL
RATING:
C-45 3/4 HOUR

DOOR FRAME DETAIL 1. ALL NEW HARDWARE TO CONFORM TO ~
DOOR HARDWARE KEYNOTE CABO-ANSI A117.1-2009
LOCATION GLASS LOUVER | RATING NO.
MARK OPENING SIZE | TYPE | THICK. [CONST.| FINISH TYPE | CONST. | FINISH COMPONENTS A300 NO. T vee o DTSSR B
3. HARDWARE FINISHES SHALL MATCH BUILDING
STANDARD.
4. COORDINATE KEYING DIRECTLY WITH
114 PHARMACY 3-2'X7-0'V.IF. | A [134 | sC | ST - - C-45 1 HM PT |B, LS, CR, ES, CL, A-1S, S\W, SM/S 1,2 1 o o e AMES TO BE CAULKED
AT ALL HARD FLOORS
114A STORAGE EXISTING EX EX EX ST - - - EX EX PT L-O - 2
114B OFFICE EXISTING EX EX EX ST - - - EX EX PT L-O - 2 DOOR KEYNOTES
114C WAITING 3-0"X 7-0" V.I.F. B 13/4" | SC ST FL - C-45 1 HM PT  |CGH, L-E, ES, AO(W/CLOSER), K-2S, P/P, S/W, SM/S |2, 3 1 L G e
EXISTING PARTITION.
2. EXISTING DOOR & FRAME TO BE RE-FINISHED TO MATCH
BUILDING STANDARDS. FLUSH
5/8" GYP. BD. EA. SIDE ON
EXISTING METAL STUD \
V.IF. R
V.ILF. 5/8' GYP. BD. EA. SIDE
ON EXISTING METAL
SHIM STUD
DOOR AS SCHEDULED WELDED 14 GAUGE HOLLOW
o METAL FRAME W/ CONCRETE
.'-';' MASONRY WALL ANCHOR
5/8" GYP. BD. EA. SIDE -] : 5/8" PLYWOOD BLKG.
ON EXISTING METAL -
STUD I S =
_—t ELECTRIC OPERATOR PER
— SPEC
SEALANT AS REQUIRED = | -
(TYP. EA. SIDE) \ W > ﬂ \ <
HOLLOW METAL FRAME W/ . FTRD. WOOD BLKG.
CONCRETE MASONRY WALL 3 "
e — . - HOLLOW METAL FRAME W/ 1
T~ x SHIM CONCRETE MASONRY WALL
= 3 ANCHOR SEALANT AS
\ REQUIRED (TYP. EA.
—— SEALANT AS REQUIRED SIDE) —
FRAMEBEYOND ————————— e \ (TYP. EA. SIDE) .
DOORAS SCHEDULED —— 71— | g EXISTING 12" =T -
T — CONCRETE WALL
DOOR AS SCHEDULED
/7 DOOR HEAD, TYP /2 DOOR JAMB, TYP /3 DOOR HEAD, AUTO OPERATOR
\A?’y SCALE: 3" = 1-0" W SCALE: 3" = 1-0" W SCALE: 3" = 1-0"
< A300 > < A300 >
25-0' M.O. V.I F. 19-0" M.O. V.IF.
EQ ) EQ EQ 3 EQ
W | W |
> |~ % | > |7 Z
o BG BG (o o (o ! 1
= W = BG BG W i
2 7 7 2 Z 7 ‘
« « NEW VAPOR BARRIER |
ON EXTERIORIWALLS
>H
I |
. A300 I
m EXTERIOR WINDOW - TYPE 'A 19-0'M.0. V.IF. |
EQ ) EQ |
W SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" , 1
- + ‘
> Z Z |
2 G G @ o |
= 7 Y
2 = = ) \— STUDS I
ANCHORED TO
STRUCTURE |
NOTE: BASIS OF DESIGN EFCO XTHERM, SERIES FX45 FIXED 4 1/2", FINISH ° ABOVE; TYP. |
TO MATCH EXISTING |
* — DIAGONAL |
f— BRACING 48" |
0.C.

NEW VAPOR BARRIER
ON EXTERIOR WALLS

W/ EDGE MOLDING

J/
BACKER ROD & SEALANT FULL

PERIMETER (ALL SIDES)

FIXED THERMAL ALUMINUM WINDOW
SYSTEM, ANCHOR PER MANUFACTURES
RECOMMENDATIONS; BASIS OF DESIGN

-EFCO 24" X 5" IMPACT / BLAST GRADE

GWB ON EXISTING FRAMING

1

S

jrn
Ul

A
EXISTING SILL BELOW J

THERMAL IMPACT STOREFRONT FRAME
OR APPROVED EQUAL

NOTE:WINDOW TYPE B-1 TO BE BASIS OF DESIGN EFCO XTHERM, SERIES
FX45 FIXED 4 1/2" W/ INSULATED GLAZING, FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING

/9 JAMB DETAIL

NG

SCALE: 3" = 1-0"
EXTERIOR SIDE OPAQUE FILM
GLAZING INTERIOR SIDE

GLAZING
AIR GAP

BASIS OF DESIGN: TOTAL

SECURITY SOLUTIONS, TSS IG-FE

OR APPROVED EQUAL

/10 BALLISTIC INSULATED GLAZING

NG

SCALE: 3" = 1-0"

EXP: EXP:

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NUMBER:
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING: 018281
LAND SURVEYING: 017976

GEOLOGICAL: 018750

It is a violation of New York Education Law Art. 145 Sec. 7209 & Art. 147
Sec. 7307, for any person, unless acting under the direction of a licensed
architect, professional engineer, or land surveyor, to alter an item in any
way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect, engineer, or land surveyor
is altered; the altering architect, engineer, or land surveyor shall affix to
the item their seal and notation "altered by" followed by their signature and
date of such alteration, and a specific description of the alteration.
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PARTITION TYPE DESIGNATIONS

47/8"

METAL STUD AND SHAFT WALL
PARTITION

— MATERIAL & SIZE

Y

VY
131

FIRE RATING, TYPE, & HEIGHT

— INSULATION (ONLY WHEN REQ'D)

5,
ACOUSTIC

SEALANT @ DECK
SUPPORT INS, —— [
AS REQD g

secHON'@ STRUCTURE

SECTION @ CEILING

FIRE RATING, TYPE, HEIGHT, INSULATION, LEAD,

WALL MATERIAL, & SIZE

RATED PARTITION
1 1HOUR 5/8" TYPE X, 2 SIDES TO

DECK

METAL STUD PARTITION
C 5/8"TYPE 'X' GYP. BOARD 2 SIDES TO DECK
I SEE INSULATION

FURRING /CHASE PARTITION
R 5/8 TYPE X' GYP. BOARD TO DECK
U %' TYPE X' GYP. BD. W/ NEW VAPOR BARRIER (AT

EXTERIOR WALLS) ON EXISTING STUDS TO THE DECK.

STUD SIZE
3 35/8 METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C..

INSULATION
I INSULATION - ACOUSTICAL BATT

2V/4" THICK. @ TYPE 2
3" THICK. @ TYPES 3,4,6

PLAN

SECTION @ FLOOR

METAL STUD PARTITION

FIRE: NON-COMBUSTIBLE

DECK
C3l STC 42

METAL STUDS W/ 5/8" TYPE X' GYP. BD. 2 SIDES TO

PARTITION TYPE GENERAL NOTES:

1. TYPICAL PARTITION CONDITIONS: ALL
WALLS ARE TO BE NON-RATED AND OF TYPE C3
PARTITION ASSEMBLY, EXCEPT WHERE NOTED
ELSEWHERE IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

2. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS, CODE PLANS, AND
BUILDING DATA FOR FIRE RATING CONDITIONS AND
LOCATION OF FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION.

3. DOUBLE STUDS: AT PERIMETER OF ALL OPENINGS
WITH SPECIFIED OR NOTED DESIGN GAUGE.

4. CHANNEL COLD ROLLED STEEL (CCRS): INSTALL
LATERAL BRACING AT ALL PARTITIONS. PROVIDE
TWO ROWS OF BRACING AT 4-0" O.C. VERTICAL FOR
PARTITIONS UP TO 13-0"HIGH AND 4-0" O.C.
VERTICAL FOR PARTITIONS OVER 13-0" HIGH.

5. DIAGONAL BRACING: PROVIDE AT EACH JAMB STUD
BRACED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE WHEN PARTITION
HEIGHT EXCEEDS 13-0" AFF.

6. FULL HEIGHT PARTITIONS: EXTEND TO BOTTOM OF
CONCRETE OR METAL DECK USING SLIP TRACK
DEFLECTION HEAD ANCHORING SYSTEM FOR ALL
PARTITIONS.

7. PENETRATIONS IN FIRE AND SMOKE PARTITIONS"
SEAL WITH ANA APPROVED THROUGH PENETRATION
FIRE STOPPING SYSTEM.

8. AT FIRE RATED PARTITION HEADS: INSTALL AN
APPROVED FIRE RESISTANT JOINT SYSTEM.

9. GYPSUM ASSOCIATION (G.A.) FIRE RESISTANT AND
SOUND CONTROL DESIGN MANUAL:
* REFER TO 14TH EDITION FOR PARTITION
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTIONS
* DESIGN REQUIREMENTS, GAUGES AND STUD
SPACING ARE LOCATED ON PARTITIONS DETAILS.
* FIRE RESISTANCE RATED PARTITION ASSEMBLY
VALUES WERE TESTED WITHOUT INSULATION.
* SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS (STC) VALUES WERE
TESTED WITH THE BASIC FIRE RESISTANCE RATED
PARTITION ASSEMBLY AND THE INDICATED
INSULATION THICKNESS AND TYPE.
* INSULATION THICKNESS CAN VARY PER SOUND
TRANSMISSION CLASS (STC) DESIGN
CONSIDERATIONS WITHOUT AFFECTING THE FIRE
RATED PARTITION ASSEMBLY VALUES, AS LONG AS
THE SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET THICKNESS
DOES NOT EXCEED THE DEPTH OF THE STUD
CAVITY.

10.  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD SHALL
BE INSTALLED ON NON-RATED AND FIRE
RESISTANCE RATED SYSTEMS IN AREAS OF LOW
HUMIDITY AND LOW TO NORMAL WATER EXPOSURE
RECEIVING CERAMIC TILE OR  PAINT ABOVE TILE
WAINSCOT. INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE
FOLLOWING AREAS:

TOILET ROOMS (NOT SHOWER OR TUB)
NOURISHMENT PANTRY, KITCHENETTES, DELIVERY
ROOM, LABORATORY, OPERATION ROOM, SOILED
UTILITY, EXTERIOR WINDOW HEAD & JAMB RETURNS.
WHEN FIRE OR SOUND RATINGS ARE REQUIRED,
EXTEND MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD
DOWN TO FLOOR BEHIND FIXTURES TO MAINTAIN
RATING. PROVIDE A SECOND LAYER OF MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD FROM 4" ABOVE CEILING
TO RIM OF FIXTURE IF REQUIRED FOR PROPER
INSTALLATION OF FIXTURE.

11.

12

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

CEMENTITIOUS BACKING BOARD: SHALL BE
INSTALLED AS PART OF NON-RATED AND FIRE
RATED SYSTEMS IN AREAS OF HIGH HUMIDITY AND
HIGH WATER EXPOSURE RECEIVING CERAMIC TILE
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING
AREAS:

SHOWER/DRYING AREAS, TUB ROOMS, HYDRO
THERAPY ROOMS, MORGUES, DISH WASH AREAS,
JANITOR CLOSETS, KITCHENS, CART WASH AREAS.

WHERE FIRE OR SOUND RATINGS ARE REQUIRED,
EXTEND CEMENTITIOUS BACKING BOARD FROM
FLOOR TO 4' ABOVE CEILING. INSTALL %' TYPE X'
MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD FROM
CEILING TO DECK ABOVE. AT TUB, SHOWER BASE
OR FLOOR SERVICE SINK, EXTEND CEMENTITIOUS
BOARD FROM RIM OF FIXTURE TO 4" ABOVE
CEILING. INSTALL %" TYPE 'X' MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD BACKING FROM FLOOR
BEHIND FIXTURE TO DECK ABOVE TO MAINTAIN
RATING.

ABUSE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD:INSTALL ABUSE
RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING WHERE INDICATED. INSTALL ON SIDE(S) OF
PARTITION WITH PARTITION TYPE MARK(S).

GYPSUM BOARD, SOFFITS, AND CEILINGS:

A. TYPICAL: %" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD.

B. LOW HUMIDITY AND LOW TO NORMAL WATER

EXPOSURE:

%" TYPE X' MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM
BOARD.

C. HIGH HUMIDITY AND HIGH WATER EXPOSURE:
%' TYPE X' EXTERIOR GYPSUM CEILING
BOARD. JOINT TREATMENT TO BE LEVEL 5
WITH SETTING TYPE JOINT COMPOUND.

METAL TRIM: REFER TO WALL SECTIONS, REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN AND SOFFIT DETAILS FOR METAL TRIM
REQUIREMENTS. EXPOSED METAL OR
NONMETALLIC J-MOLD IS NOT ACCEPTABLE.

BLOCKING: INSTALL FIRE TREATED WOOD
BLOCKING, MIN. 2X6 , WHERE SHOWN ON DETAILS,
AND WHERE NOT SHOWN AT: CABINETS, SHELVING,
HANDRAILS, EQUIPMENT MOUNTING PLATES, DOOR
STOPS (WALL), TELEVISION BRACKETS. AT
CONTRACTORS OPTION, CONTINUOUS 16 GA. X 8"
WIDE REINFORCING MAY BE SUBSTITUTED AT
HANDRAILS.

INSTALL 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER ON
INTERIOR FACE OF STUDS OR FURRING AT EXTERIOR
WALLS OR AS INDICATED IN PARTITION TYPE. REFER
TO SECTIONS, DETAILS AN SPECIFICATIONS.

COLD FORMED METAL FRAMING - FOR STUD
GAUGES LOWER THAN 20 GA. UTILIZE COLD FORMED

METAL FRAMING OF INDICATED GAUGE WITH 1%"
WIDE FLANGES.

PARTITION TYPE
C3 /\,
Y _——— EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
1 N\ ancrorTo STRUCTURE/DECK; PROVIDE ' | |
DEFLECTION TRACK '
SEE DESCRIPTION FOR LAYERS OF " NEW FINISH TO BE FLUSH AND
GYP. BD. EXTENDED TO DECK - TAPE N g TAPED TO EXISTING
JOINTS AND SEAL PENETRATIONS . .
ABOVE CEILING »
N A/ ve
\— CEILING - HEIGHT & '. B
TYPE SHOWN ¥
9 . 1
ONE LAYER 5/8' TYPE X' GYP. BOARD i SECTION @ TOP OF OPENING
EACH SIDE OF GALV. 20 GAUGE MIN. z
' / METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. (SEE PARTITION >
TYPE FOR STUD SIZE) (2 LAYERS EACH T ONE LAYER 5/8' TYPE X' GYP.
SIDE ATE) S ] BOARD BOTH SIDES OF GALV. 20
o GAUGE MIN. METAL STUDS @ 16"
0.C. (VERIFY FRAMING SIZE W/
| ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION TO EXTEND EXISTING PARTITION) (2 LAYERS
FULL HEIGHT OF STUD TO STRUCTURE TYPE X' GYP. BD. @ 2 HOUR; 3
ABOVE (AT 1) LAYERS TYPE X' GYP. BD. @
3HOUR)
: ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION
- / ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AT FLOOR . (AT1)
SEAL WITH APPROVED FIRE
/ /WJ —  RESISTANT JOINT SYSTEM
SECTION @ FLOOR

FIRE: NON-COMBUSTIBLE

STC 47 W/ ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION

A—A

INSULATION WRAP ‘

1DI )

1 HOUR RATED
FIRE TEST: UL U419

|
f STEEL DUCT - 36'X60" MAX.
|

/|~ INSULATION WRAP

AN STEEL DUCT - 36"X60" MAX.

ENEENI EEEEEENIIEEEEEEE IEEE
—_—— — = — —

IF
Ii

PACKING MATERIAL ———

EXISTING 1 HR - 14"
CONCRETE WALL

STEEL RETAINING ANGLE / ’

* FIRE TEST: UL W-L-7151
(1 & 2 HR. RATING)

(2

| SEALANT

SEALANT PACKING MATERIAL

TYP. DUCT PENETRATIONS

A400

SCALE: 11/2" = 1-0"

EXISTING 1 HR - 14"
L CONCRETE WALL

/ FIRE CODE COMPOUND

THERMAL SAFING
INSULATION

PENETRATION

1/4" MIN.: _f 24" MAX.

\

* FIRE TEST: UL U450

7“1\ TYP.RATED PARTITION - PENETRATIONS

W SCALE: 11/2" = 1-0"

/_1” POLYISO RIGID INSULATION

FULL HEIGHT OF MULLION
ADHERE TO EXISTING WINDOW
MULLION BOTH SIDES

/ CONTINUOUS CLEAR
SILICONE BOTH SIDES

.032" ALUM. BRAKE METAL
] : CLOSURE/TAPERED CAP TO
@ B - MATCH WINDOW FRAME FINISH
: : WRAPPED FULLY AROUND
INSULATION; END PARTITION AT
WINDOW FRAMING. SEAL JOINT
AND HEM EDGES

VARIES - SEE
PARTITION TYPE

/"3 PARTITION DETAIL AT WINDOW MULLION

W SCALE: 3" = 1-0"

NOTES:

1. THESE DETAILS REPRESENT TYPICAL FIRESTOP/FIREPROOFING DETAILS THAT MAY OR MAY NOT BE USED ON THIS
PROJECT. ACTUAL ASSEMBLIES REQUIRED TO BE DETERMINED AND VERIFIED IN FIELD BY CONTRACTOR

2. THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TO PROVIDE A BASIC GUIDE. IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICTS WITH CODE, CODE SHALL
GOVERN

3. SCOPE OF WORK SHALL INCLUDE PATCH TO MATCH (PTM) OF ANY EXISTING RATED ASSEMBLIES WHICH ARE
DISTURBED AS A RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION, FOUND TO BE DEFICIENT, OR IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN REQUIRED
RATING

4. THE DESIGN AND PERFORMANCE CRITERIA OF THESE UL RATED DETAILS ARE BASED ON BUT NOT LIMITED TO
"CAFCQO," "HILTI," AND "USG" MANUFACTURER INFORMATION. OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY SUBMIT EVIDENCE OF
COMPLIANCE WITH ALL PERFORMANCE CRITERIA SPECIFIED HEREIN

5. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL ASSEMBLIES SHOWN ON DRAWING AND/OR LISTED IN
SPECIFICATIONS

6. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT CODES AND REGULATIONS
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LAND SURVEYING: 017976

GEOLOGICAL: 018750

It is a violation of New York Education Law Art. 145 Sec. 7209 & Art. 147
Sec. 7307, for any person, unless acting under the direction of a licensed
architect, professional engineer, or land surveyor, to alter an item in any
way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect, engineer, or land surveyor
is altered; the altering architect, engineer, or land surveyor shall affix to
the item their seal and notation "altered by" followed by their signature and
date of such alteration, and a specific description of the alteration.
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CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NUMBER:
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING: 018281
LAND SURVEYING: 017976

GEOLOGICAL: 018750

It is a violation of New York Education Law Art. 145 Sec. 7209 & Art. 147
Sec. 7307, for any person, unless acting under the direction of a licensed
architect, professional engineer, or land surveyor, to alter an item in any
way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect, engineer, or land surveyor
is altered; the altering architect, engineer, or land surveyor shall affix to
the item their seal and notation "altered by" followed by their signature and
date of such alteration, and a specific description of the alteration.
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FLOORING FINISHES
WALL FLOOR
FINISH(ES) FINISH(ES)
CARPET TILE CPT-1 CPT, Manufacturer: Mannington, STYLE: Vivendi, SIZE: 24" x 24", COLOR:TBD
BASE FINISH
VlNYL . 11 11 n . H
VCT-1 VCT, Manufacturer: Armstrong, 12"'x12"'x1/8", STYLE: Standard Excelon Imperial
%CL)EAPOSWlON Texture, COLOR: 51873 Brushed Sand
BASE
COUNTER TOP FINISH
BASE RB-1 Resilient Base, 4" high (6" high at toilet rooms),
*XX Manufacturer: Johnsonite - General Base, Color: Rustic
DOOR FINISH
—— UPPER CABINET / VERTICAL FINISH
DOOR FINISH Door Finish, Manufacturer: Marshfield, SPECIES: White Birch,
SYM BO I_S Color: Espresso 42-95

- e e == CHAIR RAIL SEE DETAIL 3/1100

MILLWORK FINISHES
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ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE

cG HIGH IMPACT CORNER GUARD

CPT CARPET TILE

CR CHAIR RAIL

ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN

GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD

M/E MATCH EXISTING

PT PAINT

PTM PATCH TO MATCH

RB RESILIENT BASE

RP RESIN PANEL

soL SOLID SURFACE

GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FINISH SAMPLES FOR ANY / ALL FINISH
MATERIALS

2. EXISTING FLOOR SLABS TO BE PREPPED FOR NEW FINISHES
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SELF-LEVELING AND CRACK /
DEPRESSION REPAIRS
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W SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

N
/1 PARTIAL 1ST FLOOR FINISH PLAN /]\

3II
T IMPACT RESISTANT
— — CORNER GUARD
, I OVER METAL
=B RETAINER

.060" THICK RIGID
PLASTIC SHEET TO
MATCH CORNER
2" GUARD

IMPACT RESISTANT
CORNER GUARD
OVER METAL
RETAINER

VARIES -
SEE PTN. TYPE

/2 CORNERGUARD DETAILS

W SCALE: 3" = 10"

PT PER FINISH

‘ ~~ PLANS

/— CHAIR RAIL

4||

7

3I_4II
3|_O||

PT PER FINISH

~ PLANS

/3 CHAIR RAIL DETAIL

PLASTIC PL-1 Plastic Laminate, Manufacturer: WilsonArt,
LAMINATE VERTICAL Color: Rio 7947K-18
SOLID SURFACE |SOL-1 Solid Surface, Manufacturer: WilsonArt - Counter Top,
Color: Natural Aimond D30SI

EDGEBANDING
EDGEBANDING EB-1 Edgebanding, Manufacturer: WilsonArt,
(WHERE (@ PL-1) Color: Match Plastic Laminate
REQUIRED)
WALL FINISHES

PT-1 Paint, Manufacturer:Sherwin Williams, Eggshell Finish
PAINT (Main) Color: Colony Buff SW7723

PT-4 Paint, Manufacturer: Sherwin Williams, Semi-gloss Finish

(Dr. Frames) Color: Mannered Gold SW6130

PT-5 Paint, Manufacturer: TBD, Semi-gloss Finish

(Soffits) Color: Paperwhite SW7105
CORNER- CG Cornerguard, Manufacturer: C-S Acrovyn, snap-on vinyl cover of .080 thickness,
GUARDS continuous vinyl retainer of .070 thickness, top & bottom caps, Height: 4'-0"

Color: Chameleon Collection - Coca Maple #382

RESIN PANEL RP-1 Sheet material, Manufacturer: 3FORM, STYLE: Varia, Velvet Finish, COLOR: TBD
CHAIR RAIL C/R Profile: Mannington - Effecutal Chair Rail-EECR see detail 3/1100 Color: White

CEILING FINISHES

ACOUSTICAL ACT-2 ACT, 2X2 - Match Building Standards
CEILING TILE

GYPSUM GwB Vertical: paint to match wall
WALLBOARD Horizontal: paint, white

W SCALE: 3" = 10"

EXP: EXP:

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NUMBER:
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING: 018281
LAND SURVEYING: 017976

GEOLOGICAL: 018750

It is a violation of New York Education Law Art. 145 Sec. 7209 & Art. 147
Sec. 7307, for any person, unless acting under the direction of a licensed
architect, professional engineer, or land surveyor, to alter an item in any
way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect, engineer, or land surveyor
is altered; the altering architect, engineer, or land surveyor shall affix to
the item their seal and notation "altered by" followed by their signature and
date of such alteration, and a specific description of the alteration.
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GENERAL PLUMBING NOTES:

A. PIPING SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING IS BASED ON LIMITED RECORD DRAWINGS AND
CONDITIONS VIEWED DURING FIELD INVESTIGATIONS.

EXISTING PIPING AND SIZES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM

OF SIGNIFICANT DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

B. DO NOT SHUT DOWN ANY PLUMBING, OR RELATED SYSTEM WITHOUT BUILDING OWNER'S

PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL. FOLLOW ALL OWNER REQUIREMENTS AND SHUT DOWN

PROCEDURES AS WELL AS ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PROJECT.
C. IF REQUIRED, PROVIDE SHUT DOWNS AND TIE-INS ON OFF HOURS TO AVOID DISRUPTION

OF BUILDING SYSTEMS.

COORDINATE ALL SHUT DOWN REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO

SUBMITTING BID (INCLUDE ALL WORK REQUIRED DURING OFF HOURS IN BID).

NOTIFY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AND THE ENGINEER

D. DEMOLITION SHALL INCLUDE REMOVAL OF PIPING, HANGERS, RODS, INSULATION, SUPPORTS,

VALVES AND RELATED WORK.

REMOVED.

E. REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CEILINGS AS REQUIRED FOR WORK SHOWN. REPLACE

DAMAGED CEILINGS; PROVIDE NEW CEILINGS.

THIS WORK PRIOR TO BID DATE AND INCLUDE IT IN THE BID.

F. PROVIDE ALL WORK IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL CODES.
OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED PERMITS.

DEMOLITION SHALL INCLUDE LEGAL DISPOSAL OF ALL ITEMS

ALL

FIELD VERIFY CEILING TYPES AND EXTENT OF

G. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION, COMPOSITION AND CONDITION OF ALL PIPING, VALVES AND
SYSTEMS AS REQUIRED FOR WORK OF THE CONTRACT.

H. PROVIDE CUTTING, CORING AND PATCHING OF ALL WALLS, SLABS AND DECKS AS

REQUIRED FOR WORK SHOWN.

AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR PROJECT

PHASING REQUIREMENTS.

COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OWNER, ARCHITECT, ENGINEER

J.  PITCH ALL SANITARY, WASTE AND PUMP DISCHARGE PIPING SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS

AS FOLLOWS:

PIPING 3" AND SMALLER, PITCH AT 2 PERCENT

PIPING 4" AND LARGER, PITCH AT 1 PERCENT (1/8" PER FOOT) MINIMUM.

1/4" PER FOOT) MINIMUM,

K. CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE UPON
THE DISCOVERY OF ANY DEAD LEGS OR DEAD ENDS IN THE DOMESTIC HOT WATER PIPING
SYSTEM.

L. ALL PIPING PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED WALLS OR FLOORS OR CEILINGS SHALL BE

PROVIDED WITH FIRE/SMOKE STOPPING'S PER SPECIFICATION. REFER TO THE CODE
ANALYSIS DRAWINGS FOR ALL RATED WALL LOCATIONS. ALL FLOORS SHALL BE
CONSIDERED RATED.

PLUMBING SYMBOLS LIST
SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION
X——X—| EXISTING PIPING —»> |DIRECTION OF FLOW
®9 |NEW TO EXISTING CONNECTION o— = |ELBOW UP, ELBOW DOWN
D4 |ReEMOVE TO THIS POINT —=— |DROP CONNECTION
+++77|WORK TO BE REMOVED e <] |SHUT OFF VALVE
— . |COLD WATER PIPING (C) N |CHECK VALVE
— «« — |HOT WATER PIPING (H) &  |BALANCE VALVE
— ese—|HW RECIRCULATION PIPING (HWR) | 3A- !_ SHOCK ABSORBER (SA)
—————— VENT PIPING (V) I & |CLEANOUT (CO)
——» - [STORM PIPING (ST) B |FLOOR DRAIN (FD)
——— | SANITARY OR WASTE (SAN or W) AFF | ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
—IW—INDIRECT WASTE (IW) ETR |EXISTING TO REMAIN
— PD—|PUMPED DISCHARGE (PD) P.C. |PLUMBING CONTRACTOR
-3 CAP OR PLUG E.C. |ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
<= |UNION M.C. |MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR
oe— |P-TRAP G.C. |GENERAL CONTRACTOR

DRAWING NOTES:

PROVIDE %" H&C AND CONNECT TO EXISTING %" H&C.

PROVIDE SINK COMPLETE.

CASEWORK.

PROVIDE SINK DRAIN PUMP (SP—1) IN CASEWORK.

AND 1%” VENT PIPING.

PROVIDE WASTE FROM SINK TO DRAIN PUMP LOCATED IN

PROVIDE 1'%" PD FROM PUMP

COORDINATE WITH E.C. FOR POWER TO PUMP.
PROVIDE 1%” PD AND 1%" VENT UP.

PROVIDE 1'%" PD AND CONNECT TO TOP OF 1%” SAN WITH WYE FITTING.

REMOVE EXISTING CLEANOUT.

PROVIDE 1%" VENT AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 1%%" VENT.

@
©)
®
(4) PROVIDE 4" H&C DOWN TO SINK.
®
®
@

PROVIDE 1%" SAN AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 1'%" SAN.
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PIPING LEGEND

DUCTWORK LEGEND

ABBREVIATIONS AND TAGS

CONTROL/SYMBOLS LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES:

END SWITCH

HUMIDIFIER

REGISTER, GRILLE AND DIFFUSER SCHEDULE

FLOW METER

CARBON DIOXIDE
TRANSMITTER

TAG TYPE MATERIAL FINISH/COLOR DESIGN EQUIPMENT REMARKS
1 SUPPLY ALUMINUM WHITE TITUS OMNi -AA
A RETURN ALUMINUM WHITE TITUS 355 FL

Y RIPTI Y RIPTI Y RIPTI Y RIPTI
e e e e S BTG CONIIONS TS T FEOM LD, QSSERNATIONS 410, PGS CONGIRUSTN BOCUENTS A0 SR AT gD, T
TS | TEMPERATURE SWITCH C=1 |DUCT SECTION - SUPPLY MBH | THOUSAND BTU/HOUR BINARY INPUT (GENERAL) @ SENSOR - MOISTURE CONTRAGTORS FAILURE 10 VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.
Al -
[AY | AUTOMATIC AR VENT L—1 |DUCT SECTION - RETURN CFM | CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE B DAMAGE TO EXISTING SYSTEMS (EQUIPMENT, PIPING, DUCTWORK, CONTROLS AND ACCESSORIES) SHOWN TO REMAN AS A RESULT OF THE
MV [MANUAL AR VENT —2—g |WIDTH A x DEPTH B FPM |FEET PER MINUTE BINARY OUTPUT (GENERAL) MOTOR STARTER CONTRACTORS WORK 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE WITH SIMILAR OR LIKE MATERIALS AT NO
FS :
) FLOW SWITCH @42 |[ROUND DUCT IN INCHES AD | ACCESS DOOR ETWORK COMMUNICATIONS C. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO DISPOSE OF ALL DEMOLITION DEBRIS AND MATERIALS OFF SITE IN A PROPER LEGAL
[IPS [PRESSURE SWITCH @& m8o |[FLAT OVAL DUCT IN INCHES (E) |EXISTING ANALOG INPUT (GENERAL) NTEREACE PONT. BACKNET MANNER.
= [THeRiouETer ET [TRA SUARE T0 oG /£ | 16OVE FINSHED FLOOS iste . |15, B SESPONSRLIY, O U SONIBACIOR 15 FEMOVE 0D, RERLACE EASTHG CELINGS, UNESS ORERASE JOTED O T
ANALOG OUTPUT (GENERAL)
—w »ﬁ» REMOVED IN A MANNER 1O AVOID DAMAGE TO THE CEILING SYSTEMS, STORAGE OF CEILING SYSTEM COMPONENTS FOR REINSTALLATION IS
et o T lFLoxbLE DUCTWORE oo | GEnERA oot
W~
® PRESSURE _CAUGE ::R’jm FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK CC_ | CENERAL CONTRACTOR @ @ SPEED CONTROL WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REINSTALL THE CEILING SYSTEMS TO MATCH THE ORIGINAL INSTALLATIONS. ANY CEILING SYST
AR SEPERATOR —£— oo N DUCT PC  |PLUMBING CONTRACTOR ALARM 85)\MEONENT SAMAGED DURING DEWOLITION. STORAGE OR REINSTALLATION SHALL BE REPLACED WITH NEW AT NO EXPENSE 10 THE
[ PIPE CAP OR PLUG EC  |ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR DEMAND LIMITING '
D @ STATUS E. THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS SHOW IN GENERAL MAJOR EQUIPMENT, PIPING AND DUCTWORK REMOVALS. THE INTENT IS NOT TO IDENTIFY
- TEE - BOTTOM CONNECTION —+——  |prOP IN DUCT SR | STEAM RISER ALL MISCELLANEOUS PIPING, PIPING ACCESSORIES, DUCTWORK, DUCTWORK ACCESSORIES, SUPPORTS, CONTROLS, CONTROL ACCESSORIES,
VARIABLE SPEED DRIVE CONTROL WIRING, CONDUIT, AND CONTROL PNEUMATIC TUBING AND ACCESSORIES TO BE. DISCONNECTED AND REMOVED BUT IS THE
—- TEE - TOP CONNECTION _ NO |NORMALLY OPEN @ FLOW SWITCH REQUIREMENTS LJDAFIQ%E\,E?NEH|S CONTRACT. NO EQUIPMENT, PIPING OR DUCTWORK SHALL BE ABANDONED IN PLACE UNLESS OTHERWISE
O— & |ELBOW - UP, DOWN e | supeLy/reTuRny o | /TVATMES BRANEH NC | NORMALLY CLOSED =~y EC MOTOR
N2 | Exust am x &E DIFFERENTIAL STATIC F.  IT_IS_THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO ALLOW THE OWNER FIRST RIGHT OF REFUSAL TO RETAIN EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING
Il UNION TAKE-OFFS N LP |LAST POSITION PRESSURE SWITCH CONTROL DEVICES, TO BE REMOVED. IF THE OWNER REFUSES TO RETAINING EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
[, VSD MANUAL BYPASS THE CONTRACTOR TO DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EQUIPMENT AND DISPOSE OF PROPERLY. IF THE OWNER PREFERS TO RETAIN THE
o TatoutEr N R A EBREMEN" BN S SRR SNPCEEE (L OENENT CEQM, i AT IRIEHE UL O02 MR o
SATE v e g s " B © | = () | sPace TewpERATURE SENsOR TP T SRR B U o e A R B G O AR e
<1023
> GATE VALVE TAKE-OFFS y OA | OUTSIDE AR REPORTED, THE CONTRACTOR TAKES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR REPAIRS TO THE EQUIPMENT.
N
® BALL VALVE : RA | RETURN AR l PROBE SENSOR (DUCT) OCCUPANCY SENSOR G.  UNLESS SHOWN ON THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THIS CONTRACT TO PATCH AND FINISH ALL EXISTING
180 CONCAL TEE DUCTWORK OR PIPE PENETRATIONS THROUGH FLOORS AND WALLS AFTER DEMOLITION.
Il BUTTERFLY VALVE 0o | sumy a . SA | SUPPLY AR
T M+t : : H.  EXISTING TEMPERATURE CONTROL EQUIPMENT, ACCESSORIES, PNEUMATIC TUBING, WIRING OR CONDUIT THAT WILL NOT BE UTILIZED FOR
Al ANGLE VALVE e ® SF__| SUPPLY AR FAN @ WATER FLOW SWITCH @ SPACE HUMIDITY SENSOR THE INSTALLATION OR OPERATION OF THE NEW TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM SHALL BE DISCONNECTED AND REMOVED. NO EQUIPMENT,
Q BALANCE VALVE ™ RF RETURN AR FAN ACCESSORIES, PNEUMATIC TUBING, WIRING OR CONDUIT SHALL BE ABANDONED IN PLACE. WHERE TEMPERATURE CONTROL DEVICES,
= TUBING OR WIRING ARE BEING REMOVED AT DUCTWORK OR AIR HANDLING EQUIPMENT, THE PENETRATION WITHIN THE DUCTWORK OR AIR
< CHECK VALVE 18" 0 LATERAL EF EXHAUST AR FAN I THERMO WELL SPACE DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE HANDLING UNIT ENCLOSURES SHALL BE SEALED AIR TIGHT. ALL REMOVED TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEMS AND THEIR ASSOCIATED
([0  |suer an ® SENSOR POINTS TO BE DOCUMENTED IN REPORT FORMAT AND COPIES DISTRIBUTED TO THE OWNERS FACILITIES DEPARTMENT AND COPIES TO THE
[:8:] CLOBE VALVE TAKE-OFFS © CMS COMB'NAT'ON MOTOR STARTER J:l_ PNEUMATlC ACTUATOR @ THERMOSTAT PROJECT AND PLANNING MANAGER AND ENGINEER.
o TRIPLE DUTY VALVE N R~ |DuCT RISE = ALL NEW PENETRATIONS THROUGH WALLS, FLOORS AND ROOFS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL SYSTEMS
: g = A, RUT oL LD, Yo ek, BUErpe Wik, Bi Aty PR OV TR e T MR OO0
X PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE ) 53365533355 :::’?ﬁ RG[[))'S DUCT DROP @G THERMOSTAT WITH GUARD DT SR OE WALL BENETRATION |70 REDUCE NOVSE TRANSUISSIGN,
oS PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE REGISTERS, GRILLES, DIFFUSERS AVERAGING SENSOR J. 1T IS NOT THE INTENT OF THE DRAWINGS TO SHOW ALL AIR VENTS OR DRAINS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE PIPING SYSTEMS. IT IS
MAN | MANUAL MOTOR STARTER W/ RELAY @ CARBON DIOXIDE OR DCV THE _RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AIR_VENTS AT ALL SYSTEM HIGH_POINTS AND AT AREAS WITHIN_ THE PIPING
i GENERAL 2-WAY CONTROL VALVE LONG RADUS = SENSOR SYSTEMS THAT COULD ACCUMULATE OR TRAP AIR PREVENTING PROPER OPERATION OF THE SYSTEMS. DRAINS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT
/| eaow :l:g} [ ] |REMOVAL KEYNOTE ALL LOW POINTS WITHIN THE PIPING SYSTEMS TO FACILITATE DRAINING OF THE SYSTEM COMPLETELY.
oK GENERAL 3-WAY CONTROL VALVE " DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR K.  THE DUCTWORK SIZES AND TYPES (ROUND, RECTANGULAR AND FLAT OVAL) WERE SELECTED FOR SPACE LIMITATION WITHIN THE
NEUSATIC coNTROL O _[weTaLAon cevnore SRR R o, o Bichene S S e Rl R R R A B L
X VALVE (3 WAY) o ] | v s :E NN\ | REMOVALS AR FLOW  SENSOR vk CONTROL VALVE - 2 WAY BIDDING OR INSTALLATION UNLESS SPECIFICALLY APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.
PNEUMATIC CONTROL F-24x10 20— L. IT_IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW AND DOCUMENT THE OPERATION OF EXISTING HVAC SYSTEMS SERVING
@ VALVE (2-WAY) Bx10 -12x10 | suppLy AR Bx10 12x10 + ELECTRIC ACTUATOR Dkl CONTROL VALVE - 3 WAY RENOVATED AREAS AND SYSTEMS THAT MIGHT EXTEND OUTSIDE OF THE RENOVATED AREA TO PREVENT THE POSSIBILITY OF DAMAGE OR
[ [ 7 | SupeLy A INTERRUPTION OF EXISTING SYSTEMS WHILE PERFORMING DEMOLITION WORK. DUCTWORK, PIPING AND TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEMS
ELECTRIC/ELECTRONIC 16x10 8x10 PIPING ABBREVIATIONS SHALL BE FULLY INVESTIGATED BEFORE DISCONNECTING OF SYSTEMS TO AVOID INTERRUPTING AREAS OR SYSTEMS OUTSIDE THE
K VALVE 3-WAY | S mxo—f | & PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR INTENDED SCOPE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL SHUT DOWNS AND DEMOLITION REQUIREMENTS WITH THE OWNER'S FACILITY
A P~ P SYMBOL |DESCRIPTION PERSONNEL
ELECTRIC/ELECTRONIC [ 810 ~2x10 6x10 12x10 + M.  IT_IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL SHUTDOWNS OF AIR HANDLING, CHILLED WATER, HOT WATER
K| vaLve 2 wa L e = FPS = [HGH PRESSURE STEAN e I W ook ol L PO 0 T SO RS ORR R B ccr
T STRANER WITH BLOWDOWN 0 w0 | —MPS — | MEDIUM PRESSURE STEAM FAN OR BASE MOUNTED PUMP OF SYSTEM TO FACILITATE THE INTENDED WORK. S
24xte SUPPLY/RETURN/ T 2x0 —LPS—|LOW PRESSURE STEAM N.  IT.IS THE REQUIREMENT OF THE PROJECT THE CONSTRUCTION WORK BE PHASED TO FACILITATE MINIMUM IMPACT TO THE NORMAL
— PIPE GUIDE EXTAUST AR o —HPC — | HIGH PRESSURE CONDENSATE OPERATION OF THE FACILITY. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO THORQUGHLY REVIEW THE GENERAL CONDITIONS AND
0> |5 |Jae| TAKE-OFFS W/ % @ IN LINE PUMP THE ARCHITECTURAL BID DOCUMENTS FOR THE PHASING REQUIREMENTS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
* PIPE ANCHOR - INTER. x10 | REGISTER/GRILLE/ ~ —MPC— | LOW PRESSURE CONDENSATE FOR _ALL TEMPORARY SERVICES (SUPPLY AIR, RETURN AIR, EXHAUST AIR, CHILLED WATER, HOT WATER, STEAM, CONDENSATE, AND
DFFUSER I CONTROL SYSTEMS) TO FACILITY PHASING REQUIREMENTS WITHOUT INTERRUPTION OF THE HVAC SYSTEMS.
&= PIPE_ANCHOR - MAN —LPC — |LOW PRESSURE CONDENSATE C
— o 20x10 COOLING. COLL 0. ALL NEW PENETRATIONS THROUGH_ WALLS, FLOORS AND ROOFS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO
@ |BUCKET TRAP 20120 %0 veRTcaL — BBD— | BOILER BLOW DOWN MAKING PENETRATION. ~ AL PENETRATION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING'S
LI } { .
BS LN vEws 1 20x20 [ |]20x0 1 —PC — | PUMPED CONDENSATE ¢
—{— |BASKET STRANER 20%10 | ‘ P. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE & MINMUM OF FIVE DUCTWORK DIAMETERS, OF STRAIGHT DUCT UPSTREAM OF ALL AIR TERMINAL
—MU — |MAKE UP WATER 5 UNITS FOR PROPER FLOW MEASURING AT FLOW SENSOR. A MINIMUM OF 1—6" SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF CONTROL ACCESS
T COOLING COIL ENCLOSURES AT ALL TERMINAL UNITS. NO PIPING OR_CONDUIT SHALL BE DIRECTLY INSTALLED BELOW AR TERMINAL UNIT ACCESS
—@— |F&T TRAP ] |ouer ruma T 202 N — ATV — | ATMOSPHERIC VENT (DIRECT. EXPANSION) ENCLOSURES THAT WILL PROHIBIT ACCESS UP TO THE CONTROL ENCLOSURE. THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL COORDINATE THESE
M | P ox oown l Al REQUIREMENTS WITH ALL OTHER CONTRAGCTORS ON THE PROJECT. IF PROPER SERVICE ACCESS IS NOT MAINTAINED BECAUSE OF
~— FOD — |FUEL OIL DISCHARGE X COORDINATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RELOCATE OBSTRUCTIONS AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.
=1 t— |METRAFLEX METRALOOP -/-3 SUPPLY DIFFUSER —FOG— |FUEL OIL GAGE Q. PROVIDE A VOLUME DAMPER AT EACH DIFFUSER AND CRILLE FOR PROPER BALANCING REGARDLESS IF SHOWN ON DRAWINGS ALL
; H VOLUME DAMPERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6—0" FROM DIFFUSER OR GRILLE CONNECTION. IF FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK IS UTILIZED FOR
XXX |FLEXIBLE CONNECTION REGISTER OR GRILLE —FOS— |FUEL OIL SUCTION HEATING COIL FINAL CONNECTION AT GRILLES, THE CROSS—SECTIONAL AREA OF THE FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE
CROSS—SECTIONAL AREA OF THE GRILLE NECK.
©  |nune puvp witH TAG RETURN OR EXHAUST —FOR— |FUEL OIL RETURN <
R. BEFORE_DISCONNECTING, REMOVING OR SERVICING ANY AR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT OR SYSTEMS CONTAINING REFRICERANTS, THE
TAG * REGISTER OR GRILLE —FOV—|FUEL OIL VENT EQUIPMENT OR SYSTEMS SHALL BE EVACUATED OF AL REFRIGERANT, PER THE LATEST ADOPTED RULES AND'RECULATIONS BY THE
T ED WS — [HoT WATER SUPPLY G UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT (EPA). THE CONTRACTOR OR TECHNICIAN PERFORMING ALL WORK SHALL BE CERTIFIED
BASE MTD PUMP WITH TAG GAS BURNER BY AN EPALAPPROVED "CERTIFYING RCENDY OR' ORGANIZATION.

TAG * DUCTWORK SYMBOLS AND TAGS —HWR—|HOT WATER RETURN B S THE COANTPRAI\?CTOR SHALL PRPO\IQDE MINIMUM_16x16 ACCESS DOORS WITHIN GYPSUM CEILINGS, GYPSUM WALLS AND MASONRY WALLS AT
RPZ BACKFLOW PREVENTER SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION — A— | COMPRESSED AR FOR SERVICNG ToE S ANPERS THE CONTRACTOR ‘SHALL REFER HOr TR ARCHITECTURAL DRANNGS FOR CEILING AND WaLL JCESS DOORS
SUCTION DIFFUSER v AC — | VACUUM H CONSTRUCTION TYPES AND. RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR- SLLECTION OF ACCESS, DOOR 1YPES. REFER 10 SPECIICATIONS FOR ACCESS

— VOLUME DAMPER HOT GAS REHEAT COIL BOOR REGUIREMENTS. AT SMOKE DAMPER AND COMBINATION FIRE /SMOKE DAMPER INSTALLATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A
q] SCHRADER VALVE R SMOKE DAMPER — RD— | REFRIGERANT DISCHARGE G MINIMUM 16x16 ACCESS DOOR AT THE DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTORS.
Sy T, PRIOR TO DEMOLITION OF ANY HVAC EQUIPMENT. REMOVE ALL ASSOCIATED CONTROLS WHICH, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF CONTROLLERS,
. [souenon vaive —Irre oarer RS | REFRGERAT_Sucrion
[1ss SUCTION TEMPERATURE — +<p |COMBINATION FIRE ——RL— |REFRIGERANT LIQUID FILTER REMAINING CONTROL DEVICES. COORDINATE ALL CONTROL DISCONNECT WORK WITH HOSPITAL FACILITIES.
SENSOR AND SMOKE DAMPER —RHG— | REFRIGERANT HOT GAS

= a0 | AUTOMATIC AR DAMPER U. COORDINATE ALL SHUT DOWNS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE OWNER WITH SHUTDOWN LIST AND INCLUDE ANTICIPATED
FIN RADIATION (TYPE) — C— | CONDENSER WATER SUPPLY anaﬁgjs%v So{WITH DURATION)” IN' PROJECT SCHEDULE.” ALL SHUTBOWNS AND WORK'ASSOCIATED SHOULD BE PERFORMED DURING OFF
W/W ENCL. [WALL TO WALL ENCLOSURE —_BRD |BAROMETRIC RELIEF DAMPER —CR— | CONDENSER WATER RETURN ELECTRIC/PNEUMATIC SWITCH

[ | [|RADIANT CEILING PANEL OR ——~S |ARFLOW MEASURING STATION —CWS— |CHILLED WATER SUPPLY OR RELAY

RCP-x  |FIN RADIATION WALL TO WALL ~—~B00D |BACKDRAFT DAMPER —CWR— | CHILLED WATER RETURN PNEUMATIC/ELECTRIC SWITCH

I:I RADIANT CEILING PANEL OR ——FC FLEX CONNECTOR —FILL— | FILL LINE OR RELAY

- FIN RADIATION WALL TO WALL
RCP-X —A\—  |ARFLOW DIRECTION — H— | HUMIDIFICATION LINE @ CURRENT TRANSDUCER
DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR —D — |[DRAN
e AR TERMINAL UNIT —HCS— |HOT/CHILLED WATER SUPPLY OPEN/CLOSE
OR A - AHU No. —HCR— | HOT/CHILLED WATER RETURN
e —HPWS— | HEAT PUMP WATER SUPPLY &3 START/STOP
T-A-B B = TAG No.
FAN POWERED AR —HPWR— | HEAT PUMP WATER RETURN ENABLE /DISABLE COIL SCHEDULE - HOT WATER
MAX ) —NG— |NATURAL GAS AIRFLOW ICAP [FLOW [wWpPD [EwT |LWT |EBAT [LAT [FACE VEL. |APD [ROWS {FPI [ DIMENSIONS (IN)
T[_MN T = UNIT_ TYPE Ve — | VACUUM CONDENSATE TEMPERATURE SENSOR (DUCT
FAN MAX - PRIMARY MAX. CFM @ OR PIPE MOUNTED) TAG AREA SERVED (CEM) (MBH) HGPM) H{ET) [F) R R 1R HFPM) (IN) WIDTH HEIGHT  |DESIGN EQUIPMENT |REMARKS
MAN - AN o CPM HPS(cs) | MIGH PRESSURE STEAM HUMIDITY SENSOR
(CLEAN STEAM) @ (DUCT MOUNTED) RHC-01 |PHARMAGY 700 247 [1.30  |1.00 |180.0 |140.0 |55.0 [87.5 |509 0.10 |2 & |22 9 HEATCRAFT
DUCT ELEVATION HPC(cs) | HIGH PRESSURE CONDENSATE
@ (CLEAN STEAM) @ FLOW TRANSMITTER RHC-02 |WAITING 400 15.4  10.80 [0.40 [180.0 [140.0 |55.0 |90.0 |457 0.07 |2 7|14 9 HEATCRAFT
_PS(cS) | LOW PRESSURE STEAM
(CLEAN STEAM) @ STATIC PRESSURE TRANSMITTER RHC-03 |OFFICE/STORAGE  |425 16.4  |0.85 0.40 [180.0 |140.0 |55.0 [90.0 486 0.09 |2 7 114 g HEATCRAFT
LPC(CS) | LOW PRESSURE CONDENSATE
(CLEAN STEAM) ELECTRIC/PNEUMATIC
HGS |HOT GLYCOL SUPPLY TRANSDUCER
ELECTRONIC/ELECTRIC
HGR HOT GLYCOL RETURN @ TRANSDUCER
CGS .
(7 TypE) | CHILLED GLYCOL SUPPLY (7% TYPE) 4 ELECTRICAL INTERFACE RADIANT CEILING PANEL SCHEDULE
CGR .
(7 Typg)| CHILLED GLYCOL RETURN (7 TYPE) HEATING CAPACITY 1EWT |Lwr  |FLow [wppD  |DIMENSIONS (IN)
@ FREEZE-STAT
— SW — | SOFTEN WATER TAG BTU/H | LINEAR FOOT{{°F) (°F} (GPM)  {(FT) WIDTH {LENGTH |TUBE DIA. PASS QTY. {COLOR  |DESIGN EQUIPMENT REMARKS
:BCFV\\;V — |BOILER FEED WATER NN BAALC IR RIMPER RCP-A 229 180.0 (1406 0.5 0.5 12 WW 0,625 4 WHITE  |STERLING 1
— ~" 7 IDOMESTIC COLD WATER Ry v
U IC Al
—..— |DOMESTIC HOT WATER RO (OPPOSED BLADE)
——coo— |[DOMESTIC HOT WATER RECIRC —~~= | HUMIDIFIER DISPERSIAN GRID/TUBE
—STV— | STEAM VENT REMARKS
—ECS— | ENGINE COOLANT SUPPLY @ ?AT/ETAPC%%LR%%S'R
—EcR— |ENGINE COOLANT RETURN @ 1. PANEL SHALL BE WALL TO WALL. PROVIDE ALL TRIM PIECES AS REQURIED TO PROVIDE CONTINUOUS APPEARANCE,

OXYGEN SENSOR
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REMOVAL NOTES:

[e]~] [=]

o] [2]

REMOVE DUCTWORK BACK TO POINT INDICATED
AND CAP.

REMOVE CEILING RETURN GRILLES COMPLETELY.

REMOVE EXISTING REHEAT COIL AND ALL
g8blgFé(gLS, PIPING, AND ACCESSORIES BACK TO

REMOVE EXISTING FIN TUBE, COVER, AND PIPING
BACK TO POINT INDICATED AND CAP.

FILL IN EXISITNG WALL PENETRATION TO MATCH
EXISTING.

DRAWING NOTES:

ORCNONO,

CONNECT TO EXISTING DUCTWORK AT POINT
INDICATED, REPAIR INSULATION.
N

CONNECT TO EXISTING HWS/R PIPING AT POINT
INDICATED. REPAIR INSULATION.

PROVIDE RETURN AIR GRILLE, WITH ABOVE
CEILING SOUND BOOT AS DETAILED.

RADIANT CEILING PANEL JUMPER PIPING. PANEL
SHALL BE BROKEN AT WING WALL. PROVIDE (4)
JUMPER PIPES EACH 4" TO ACT AND CONTROL
AS ONE CONTINUOUS PANEL.
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HWR HWS
BALANCE
Mv <H VALVE
X >
A L
=
“|| o [———
COIL ‘
lk—
CONTROL
A i VALVE
—| |— —+
Rt B ¥
w
AND CHAIN NOTE 3

OR JOIST

% tDECK, BEAM,

\V—D
DUCT SUPPORT

NOTE: FLEX SHALL BE 4'-0" MAXIMUM
WITH (1) 90° BEND

ELBOW SUPPORT
FOR FLEX

1. ARRANGE PIPING TO ALLOW REMOVAL OF COIL WITHOUT
REMOVAL OF PIPING AHEAD OF UNIONS.

2. PROVIDE STRAINER WITH BLOW DOWN VALVE, HOSE BIBB

AND CAP, WITH CHAIN.

5. REHEAT TAPS TO BE INSTALLED OFF BOTTOM OF MAINS.
4. PROVIDE DUCT ACCESS DOOR UPSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM

ALACCESS DOOR
(HARD CEILING ONLY)

1. DUCT AND DIFFUSER SIZE AND TYPE AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.

TYPICAL DIFFUSER

INSTALLATION DETAIL 2

[DECK

PROVIDE MANUFACTURES SUPPORT
ANGLE, EQUAL TO RUSKIN FAST
ANGLE FOR ONE SIDE_MOUNTING.

FASTE
T

SLEEV
2" 0
6" O
M

" ON
" ON
IN. OF

ACCESS_DOOR:
REFER TO SECTION
233316 FOR
REQUIREMENTS

FIRE DAMPER

ASTEN
HROUG
LEEVE

ANGLE DIRECTLY

H WALL AND DAMPER

ING #10 BOLTS

us ,
CENTER AT SLEEVE AND
CENT

ER_AT WALL WITH A

2 FASTENERS EACH SIDE

FIRE RATED
CONSTRUCTION

14 GAUGE SLEEVE
THROUGH WALL

ROUND/FLAT OVAL OR
| RECTANGULAR DUCT

FIRE DAMPER

S

(——SLIP JOINT (TYP)

1. FOR DOUBLE WALL DUCT, USE INSULATION END CAP AND

INSULATE SLEEVE.

2. COORDINATE WITH G.C. FOR STUD FRAMING AT FIRE DAMPER

SLEEVE.

3. THE HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE INSTALLATION
OF STUD FRAMING AROUND SLEEVE WITH THE G.C..

4. INSTALL IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

5. HORIZONTAL INSTALLATION IN SIMILAR.

6. TYPE

"A" INSTALLATION IS SIMILAR.

INSTALLATION DETAIL — TYPE B

6" LONGER
THAN THICKNESS OF WALL

OF ALL COILS.
REHEAT COIL PIPING DETAIL 1
NO SCALE HOT WATER w/2 WAY VALVE NO SCALE
CORRIDOR is

SUPPORT TO DECK
INDEPENDENTLY.
CEILING SHALL NOT
HOLD WEIGHT OF

SUPPORTy

Ly

18" MIN

TO MATCH SPECIFIED

DUCTWORK.
SOUND SEALANTS AND PROTECTION PER DETAIL
=== il e 1 A
|
— 1 : INTERNALLY LINED .
! WITH 1" LINING | )
‘ (PAINTED BLACK) | —12" MIN
1 INTERNALLY LINED "Z" |
*—_ TRANSFER. 1" LINING SIZE ] _ ] \ |
‘ AS INDICATED o | CEILING
| |
| ON FLOOR PLANS R — — r ,
‘ GRILLE/ PLENUM BOX DIMENSIONS

1. OPENING ABOVE CEILING SHALL BE IN

GRILLE FACE

OPPOSITE DIRECTION OF CORRIDOR WALL.

2. ALL INTERNAL LINING SHALL BE FIBER FREE PER SPECIFICATIONS.

ROOM

1. SHALL BE SUPPORTED INDEPENDENTLY TO STRUCTURE ABOVE.
2. ALL INTERNAL LINING SHALL BE FIBER FREE PER SPECIFICATIONS.

! NO SCALE

F?\JI/

" BATT

CROSS CHANNEL
BRACE

HANGER

LATION WIRE

—
N o
WALL CHANNEL R
MOLDING

«———REFER TO SCHEDULE————

!/, DRAIN

VALVE\

—HWS

m

RETURN U-BENDW v

‘ (

N

IH>ZHI
&

C—ﬁ%—!

§ HWR

1. PROVIDE INTERCONNECT BETWEEN RADIANT CEILING PANELS, LENGTH

PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

2. PROVIDE RETURN U-BENDS BETWEEN RADIANT CEILING PANEL TUBING
RUNS, LENGTH PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

3. ALL INTERCONNECT, RETURN U-BENDS, TUBING SIZE AND TUBING
MATERIAL SHALL BE PER THE SPECIFICATIONS.

4. PROVIDE CONNECTIONS BETWEEN PANELS AND HEATING HOT WATER

MAINS PER THE SPECIFICATIONS.

5. PROVIDE AIR VENTS AND DRAINS AT EACH PANEL.

6. PROVIDE ISOLATION VALVES, AIR VENT, DRAIN VALVE, AND FLOW BALANCER
FOR EACH PANEL.

RADIANT PANEL TUBING DETAIL 4

NO SCALE

GYP BOARD CEILING

[ACOUSTIC TILE OR

ADIANT PANEL

1. PROVIDE BATT INSULATION ABOVE EACH PANEL.

2. PROVIDE CROSS CHANNEL BRACE AND HANGER WIRE PER
MANUF ACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

3. SUSPENSION OF RADIANT CEILING PANEL SHALL BE INDEPENDENT OF

CEILING GRID SYSTEM.
4. REFER TO PLANS FOR PANEL DIMENSIONS.

\FOR SUPOPRTONG
RADIANT PANEL.
T-BAR RUNNER

LINED ZEE TRANSFER DETAIL 5 TYPICAL CEILING GRILLE INSTALLATION DETAIL §) RADIANT CEILING PANEL DETAIL /
NO SCALE NO SCALE NO SCALE
REHEAT COIL AND RADIANT CEILING PANEL
SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS CONTROL POINTS LIST HARDWARE POINTS SOFTWARE POINTS
A REHEAT COIL AND PANEL RADIATOR NOTES
4, REHEAT HOT WATER COIL CONTROL VALVE SHALL MODULATE TO MAINTAIN THE POINT NAME Bi BO Al AO AV BY TREND ALARM DESCRIPTION
SPACE TEMPERATURE SETPOINT BASED ON A Pt ALGORITHM, SUBJECT TO A
MAXIMUM DISCHARGE TEMPERATURE OF 15 DEGREES ABOVE SPACE REHEAT HOT WATER CONTROL VALVE X
- l TEMPERATURE. [SUBJECT TO A MAXIMUM TEMPERATURE AS SCHEDULED], RS
SA 5 PANEL RADIATOR: VALVE IN THE CLOSED
C POSITION, DISCHARGE
a THE PANEL RADIATOR CONTROL VALVE SHALL SEQUENCE WITH THE CONSTANT SUPPLY AIR DISCHARGE AIR TERMERATURE X X SUPPLY AIR TEMPERATURE
VOLUME REHEAT COIL AS FOLLOWS: IS 3°F GREATER THAN AIR
a. UPON CALL FOR HEAT. THE HOT WATER CONTROL VALVE OF THE REMEAT
CHWS COIL SHALL LIMIT DISCHARGE AIR TO 72°F (ADJ.). AND THE PANEL RADIATION HANDLING UNIT SUPPLY AIR
SHALL OPERATE AS THE LEAD SOURCE OF HEAT. TEMERATURE
G @ b. REMEAT COIL VALVE LIMITED TO 72 DEGREE LEAVING AIR TEMPERATURE, RADIANT CEILING PANEL HOT WATER CONTROL VALVE X
R PANEL CONTROL VALVE TO 100%. Ty F ABOVE SPACE
> 6. LIMIT REHEAT COIL VALVE TO MAXIMUM DISCHARGE TEMPERATURE OF 15
DEGREES ABOVE SPACE TEMPERATURE. [SUBJECT TO A MAXIMUM SPACE TEMERATURE SENSOR X X TEMPERATURE SETPOINT
TEMPERATURE AS SCHEDULED].
HWS ¢ 5 HWR

HOT WATER REHEAT COIL — WITH RADIANT CEILING PANELS 8
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MVA | MEGAVOLT-AMPERE @ | ANTENNA | COMMUNICATIONS STSTEM % | uar smen @D | INFRARED CORRIDOR OCCUPANCY SENSOR () | TELECOMMUNICATIONS GROUNDING BUS BAR
NC NORMALLY CLOSED ®© | APPLIANCE (SPEAKER) S | MONITOR
NC NIGHT LiGHT (O (UNSWITCHED) E MINAIRE ON EMERGENCY BRANCH CIRCUIT ) | EMERGENCY POWER OFF PUSHBUTTON
N NEUTRAL S/ | FIRE DEPARTMENT PHONE [&E] | ACCESS CONTROL PANEL REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR CRCUIT BELL OR BUZZER _u SOLID STATE / ELECTRONIC TRIP
U INFORMATION & -
NC | NOTIN CONTRACT ] | ELECTROMAGNETIC DOOR HOLD OPEN INTRUSION DETECTION CONTROL PANEL ord pown— [55T) | CiRCuIT BREAKER
EMERGENCY SWITCHING MODULE
CONNECTION TO FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM INTERCOM ENTRY CONTROL STATION =)
o OVERL2AD P FLOW SWITCH. PROVIDE WITH ADDRESSABLE @ B | moow controLtR @ | oroP corp
. & P} = SHUNT-TRIP CIRCUIT BREAKER
PKGD PACKAGED DIGITAL VIDEO RECORDER ® RELAY @
PKGD.
QEL QO&?‘OFACTOR s S%E‘E‘s‘ﬁé'&v}?c.ﬂ'."ia%“\% CWT:?HN SYSTEM [’ | NETWORK VIDEO RECORDER €] | TME CLOCK / SWTCH Y r— .
ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULE.
P POTENTIAL TRANSFORMER SECURITY CAMERA [E€] | LIGHTING CONTACTOR @ | cwecme werer —ﬂ§ DRAW OUT CIRCUIT BREAKER
) PHASE CONNECTION TO FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM =] PHOTOCELL A
2 g (5] | TAMPER SWITCH. PROVIDE WITH ADDRESSABLE
INPUT MODULE.
PH | PHAsE o DMX OUTLET + CEILING FAN = | oround GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:
PP POWER PANEL -
PWR POWER G5 | CONNECTION TO SMOKE DAMPER. PROVIDE A.  DISCONNECT AND REMOVE ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, WIRING,
R | REOUCED VOLTAGE. NON-REVERSNG WITH ADDRESSABLE OUTPUT MODULE. SOWER DISTRIBUTION = | NORMALLY OPEN PUSHBUTTON SWITCH ANDRRACEX!I.AYS IN DASHED |T_|N;: STgLE UNLE\SS NOTETD TO REh#AIN OR
RMs ROM VEAN SOU AI':'ED EE | CONNECTION TO ELEVATOR CAPTURE CONTROL. o ﬁﬁfr':; 20AMP BRANCH CIRCUIT axo | NORMALLY CLOSED PUSHBUTTON SWITCH I-BIEXTU%LE%? H\EIRC 363?1935"55 STngEEgO\v,ﬂERIN% IZEE(\IIISC&G él"%%lAL
PROVIDE WITH ADDRESSABLE OUTPUT MODULE. SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION 2 | A TS 20AMe, pANELBOARDU GRCUIT 42 SYSTEMS DEVICES (PUBLIC ADDRESS, FIRE ALARM, TELECOM, SECURITY,
SS SURGE SUPPRESSION n NORMALLY OPEN RELAY CONTACT NURSE CALL), AND ALL ASSOCIATED BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING, SPECIAL
ELEVATOR BLINKING HAT CONNECTION ®:| 70 LUMINARE(S) AND C OR WIRING . .
Sw SWITCH L3 | ELEVATOR BLINKING HAT CONNECTION. ODULE = | EXISTING PANELBOARD DEVICE(S VIDE “ 3 ,,2 —#12EG SYSTEMS WIRING, AND RACEWAYS. WHERE EXISTING DEVICES ARE NOT
gmo gw&a&géz? : BRANCH CIRCUIT PANELBOARD. REFER T0 mtz IN RACEWAY FOR BRANCH CIRCUI HOMERUNS " NORMALLY CLOSED RELAY CONTACT gﬁlxl& %EEU%%%PIEEEYL ¢NI$EJ3\EIIE% %is(:cl)(CI¢gEgogl§élEG AND RACEWAYS
$ | SURGe PROTECTIVE DEWICE G | AATCH OR WAL NOUNTED LOUVER. T | PANELBOARD SCHEDULES LOWER CASE LETTER ADJACENT TO LUMINAIRE o6 | NORMALLY OPEN SWITCH .
PRt Wi SoDRESTIm BT Moo = | By roesom o | | P | WSER SRR MR, B DCOWNECT AN ROUOIE AL DUETY D ABMOONCD RACTHAYS
;2:_3 }%EICIRELAY RELAY PP — PANELBOARD SCHEDULES %0 PREFIX oo | NORMALLY CLOSED SWITCH AND PLUG WITH GROUT.
- HU LAY : '
TCP TEMPERATURE CONTROL PANEL RB | NO PREFIX = NORMAL BRANCH
TSTAT | THERMOSTAT T TRANSFORMER O,, | L = LIFE-SAFETY BRANCH C. COORDINATE ALL REMOVAL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES. PROVIDE ALL
§ | e, 0 | roeseas e soous Sk A COFCION T M e dho o
IAL SY IRCUI INUITY Vi ul
UH UNIT HEATER [%] | ADDRESSABLE OUTPUT MODULE REMAIN WHETHER LOCATED WITHIN OR OUTSIDE OF THE PROJECT
o | TR Mores e GOUNDARY
VA VOL T- AMPERE 5] | ZONE ADDRESSABLE MODULE
WP VAPORPROOF D. PARTIAL BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING DENOTING EXISTING CIRCUITING OR
ax | INDICATES AUXILLIARY CONTACTS ON FIRE CONTROL IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY, AND IS NOT INTENDED TO
W WATT ALARM DEWVICE ILLUSTRATE COMPLETE WIRING SYSTEM. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WIRING
WG WIRE GUARD AND CONNECTIONS.
wP WEATHERPROOF ADJACENT LABEL INDICATES TYPE OF PANEL:
E.  ALL DATA, CATV, AND TELEPHONE CABLING SHALL BE REMOVED BACK
XFMR [ TRANSFORMER @ & N FACP = FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL TO PORT ON TERMINATION EQUIPMENT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
XP EXPLOSION PROOF NAC = NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT DO NOT CUT CABLING AND LEAVE COILED UNLESS OTHERWISE CALLED
. e CONECTED — At FOR. UPDATE PORT SCHEDULE WITH NEW SPARE PORTS.

RAP = REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR PANEL
VCCP = VOICE COMMUNICATION CONTROL
PANEL

F. "ETR" ADJACENT TO A DEVICE, FIXTURE, OR PIECE OF EQUIPMENT
INDICATES ITEM SHALL REMAIN. MAINTAIN EXISTING ELECTRICAL
ﬁg?EISCTIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE

G.  "ERL" ADJACENT TO A DEVICE, FIXTURE, OR PIECE OF EQUIPMENT
INDICATES EXISTING ITEM SHALL BE RELOCATED. DISCONNECT AND
gEgBI\I,?EE'DREINSTALL AT NEW LOCATION AND RECONNECT ITEM AS
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PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN
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FIRST FLOOR REFERENCE PLAN - ELECTRICAL
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PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN — POWER & SYSTEMS DEMOLITION 2

‘/é” = 19_000

REMOVAL NOTES:

[1] PROVIDE DISCONNECTION AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING LUMINAIRES AND
LIGHTING CONTROL IN_THIS ROOM/AREA. MAINTAIN EXISTING LIGHTING
BRANCH CIRCUITING, FROM PANELBOARD "LP—1%, ABOVE CEILING FOR

E’ ABANDONED WHITE NOISE SPEAKER ABOVE CEILING SHALL BE REMOVED.
PROVIDE REMOVAL OF EXISTING RAP.
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GENERAL SHEET NOTES:

A

ALL WIRING DEVICE, TELE/DATA AND OTHER DEVICE BACK BOXES ON
EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SHALLOW BOXES MIN. 1-1/2" DEPTH.
WIRING DEVICES IN THESE LOCATIONS SHALL BE SHALLOW TYPE TO
ACCOMMODATE INSTALLATION IN SHALLOW BOX.

CCTv CAMERAS BY OWNER. SHOWN FOR COORDINATION PURPOSES.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL NORMAL POWER BRANCH CIRCUITING

SHALL BE CONNECTED TO EXISTING PANELBOARD "P-1" LOCATED IN
SOILED 101IN. CIRCUIT NUMBER INDICATED ADJACENT TO DEWVICE.

DRAWING NOTES:

@

)
©)

@ ©@®

PROVIDE CONNECTION OF LUMINAIRES IN THIS ROOM/AREA TO EXISTING
LIGHTING BRANCH CIRCUITING, FROM PANELBOARD "LP-1", AND LIGHTING
CONTROLS SHOWN.

PROVIDE UN-SWITCHED LUMINAIRE AND CONNECT TO NEAREST LIFE
SAFETY LIGHTING BRANCH CIRCUIT IN MAIN LOBBY, AHEAD OF ANY
LOCAL CONTROL.

PROVIDE CONNECTION OF REFRIGERATOR TO DEDICATED 20A/1P 120V
EMERGENCY STANDBY BRANCH CIRCUIT WITH (2)#10 & (1)#12EG IN
3/4°C. FROM NEW EMERGENCY PANELBOARD, PROVIDED UNDER SEPARATE
PROJECT. ANTICIPATE MAXIMUM BRANCH CIRCUIT RUN OF 175FT.
COORDINATE WITH OWNER. INCLUDE EMPTY JUNCTION BOX AND 3/4
EMPTY CONDUIT WITH PULL STRING BEHIND REFRIGERATOR FOR ALARM
WIRING BY OWNER.

PROVIDE CONNECTION OF EXIT LUMINAIRE TO NEAREST EXIT SIGN LIFE
SAFETY BRANCH CIRCUITING.

PROVIDE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO DOOR ACCESS CONTROL POWER
SUPPLY ABOVE CEILING.

PROVIDE JUNCTION BOX AND DATA OUTLET ABOVE CEILING FOR FUTURE
ROBOT. COORDINATE WITH OWNER.
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TO ADDITIONAL
NOTIFICATION

LCD REMOTE

ANNUNCIATOR
PANEL, ETR

EXISTING TELEPHONE
CABLE FROM DIGITAL
COMMUNICATOR TO
MDF, ETR

\/ /\

APPLIANCE °’
DEVICES

SIMPLEX 4100
SERIES FACP, ETR PROVIDE ADDRESSABLE PROVIDE 2-POLE MODELS
INPUT MODULE TO FOR EACH FAN SHUT-DOWN
nTngugE%R Sr#l?gHEsswncnes. RELAY CONNECTION
' PROVIDE ADDRESSABLE
ANSUL PANEL, ETC. OUTPUT MODULE TO CONTROL
FAN SHUTDOWN RELAYS,
ELEVATOR CAPTURE,
24VDC APPLIANCE OPERATE AUX. CONTACTS, ETC.
CIRCUIT (TYPICAL)
LISTED
BoweR o5 ei-
SUPPLY
SIMPLEX TRUEAL ARM
DTS SMOKE OR HEAT
DETECTOR
G s i 2
SLCFSQRDS \
LOOPS
) s z’%‘s & a, %R o
\SIMPLEX ADDRESSABLE
CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR WITH \
SOUNDER BASE PROVIDE_ REMOTE DUCT
SMOKE TEST STATION
v (TYPICAL)
SIMPLE X % @ % @
NOTIFICATION
CIRCUIT 49193: Efg{ﬁs (e A
EOWER ADDRESSABLE o
\PROVIDE ADDRESSABLE 24VDC NOTIFICATION
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE APPLIANCE CIRCUIT
POWER SUPPLIES TO (TYPICAL)
ACCOMMODATE QUANTITIES
OF AUDIBLE AND AUDIBLE/
VISUAL DEVICES SHOWN
ON DRAWINGS
NOTES:
A.  WIRING INDICATED ON THE RISER DIAGRAM IS DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY.IT IS NOT INTENDED
TO INDICATE ROUTING OR QUANTITIES OF WIRES REQUIRED. PROVIDE WIRING FOR A
COMPLETE SYSTEM AS REQUIRED BY SYSTEM MANUFACTURER.
B. ALL DEVICES ARE NOT INDICATED ON THE RISER DIAGRAM.REFER TO FLOOR PLANS
FOR QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS OF DEVICES.
C. REFER TO ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND CONTROL SCHEDULE FOR FANS THAT REQUIRE
ADDRESSABLE OUTPUT MODULES AND FAN SHUTDOWN INTERLOCKS.
D. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS.
E. PROVIDE ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULES FOR ALL SPRINKLER TAMPER AND FLOW
SWITCHES.
F. PROVIDE ADDRESSABLE OUTPUT MODULES FOR ALL FAN CONTROLS, ELEVATOR

CONTROL AND/OR RECALL, ETC.
CLASS B, STYLE Y SIGNALING LINE CIRCUITS. CLASS B, STYLE B INITIATING CIRCUITS.

ALL CABLE TERMINATIONS SHALL TAKE PLACE AT DEVICE SCREW TERMINALS OR
SCREW TYPE TERMINAL BLOCKS. ALL CABLE TERMINATIONS SHALL USE
NYLON INSULATED, LOCKING FORK, SOLDERLESS COMPRESSION TERMINAL.

ALL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM JUNCTION BOXES IN MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL ROOMS,
ABOVE CEILINGS, IN UNFINISHED AREAS OR STORAGE ROOMS, SHALL BE PAINTED RED
AND STENCIL LETTERED INDICATING “FIRE ALARM SYSTEM."

SIMPLEX 4100 SERIES POINT ADDRESSABLE
FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM

NTS
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LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

TYPE DESCRIPTION DRIVER WATTAGE/LUMENS/CCT VOLTAGE DESIGN MAKE ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURERS
26 WATTS
2x2 RECESSED ARCHITECTURAL LED LUMINAIRE WITH 3530 LUMENS COLUMBIA LIGHTING METALUX LIGHTING
s | ALUMINUM HOUSING, HIGH PERFORMANCE REFLECTOR, |0-10V DIMMABLE LED UNIVERSAL
REMOVEALBLE CURVED LENS AND MATTE WHITE DRIVER 10-100%
OLYESTER FINISH. 4000K LCAT22 SERIES MERCURY LIGHTING
30 WATTS
2'%2' RECESSED BACK-LIT TROFFER WITH ALUMINUM LENS
- FRAME WITH FRISTED/TEXTURED LENS, DIE-FORMERD | 0-10V DIMMABLE LED 3625 LUMENS UNIVERSAL COLUMBIA LIGHTING METALUXLIGHTING
_ " 0
CODE-GAUGE STELL HOUSING, SWITCHABLE LUMEN DRIVER 10-100% 4000K CBTLSCS SERIES MERCURY LIGHTING
TECHNOLOGY,
24 WATTS
2'%2' RECESSED BACK-LIT TROFFER WITH ALUMINUM LENS
~C FRAME WITH FRISTED/TEXTURED LENS, DIE-FORMERD | 0-10V DIMMABLE LED 3069 LUMENS UNIVERSAL COLUMBIA LIGHTING METALUXLIGHTING
_ " 0
CODE-GAUGE STELL HOUSING, SWITCHABLE LUMEN DRIVER 10-100% 4000K CBTLSCS SERIES MERCURY LIGHTING
TECHNOLOGY,
8 WATTS GOTHAM LIGHTING
4" ROUND LED RECESSED DOWNLIGHT WITH PRE-WIRED 726 LUMENS BRESCOLITE OCAL POINT
~p | JUNCTION BOX, OPTICAL SILICONE LENS, SPUN SPECULAR | 0-10V DIMMABLE LED UNIVERSAL
REFLECTOR, MEDIUM DISTRIBUTION, SELF FLANGED AND |  DRIVER 1-100%
BREINSTALLED BAR HANGERS 3500K LTR-4RD SERIES PORTFOLIO
12 WATTS GOTHAM LIGHTING
4" ROUND LED RECESSED DOWNLIGHT WITH PRE-WIRED 166 LUMENS BRESCOLITE OCAL POINT
e | JUNCTION BOX, OPTICAL SILICONE LENS, SPUN SPECULAR | 0-10V DIMMABLE LED UNIVERSAL
REFLECTOR MEDIUM DISTRIBUTION, SELF FLANGED AND |  DRIVER 1-100%
PRE-NSTALLED BAR HANGERS 3500K LTR-4RD SERIES PORTFOLIO
COMPASS LIGHTING
LED EXT SIGN WITH BRUSHED ALUMINUM FACE, RED ) 5 WATTS 5 ARRON EXTRONIX SURE.LITES
“ LETTERS AND CHEVRONS, INTEGRAL SELF-TEST/SELF- L£D DRIVER : I -
DIAGNOSTICS. MOUNTING AND SINGLE/DOUBLE FACE AS JOOEX SERIES SOLITE
SHOWN ON DRAWINGS

GENERAL NOTES:

ok~ 0 bd =

. APPROVED EQUALS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR REVIEW & APPROVAL.
STEEL HOUSING CONSTRUCTION FOR EACH INTERIOR LUMINAIRE SPECIFIED SHALL BE OF ONE-PIECE CODE GAUGE COLD-ROLLED STEEL.

ALUMINUM HOUSING CONSTRUCTION FOR EACH INTERIOR LUMINAIRE SPECIFIED SHALL BE OF ONE-PIECE EXTRUDED ALUMINUM.

OPTIONAL "PAINT AFTER FABRICATION" FOR HOUSING/REFLECTOR FINISHES SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH LUMINAIRE SPECIFIED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY CEILING CONSTRUCTION TYPES & REQUIRED LUMINAIRE INSTALLATION KITS. REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.

NOTES:
PANELBOARD SCHEDULE SERATED[~  COMPUTER GRADE [~ FEED-THRU LUGS [~ SUB-FEED BREAKER |~
HINGED TRIM |w 200% NEUTRAL | SUBFEEDLUGS | ISOLATEDGNDBUS |
NAME LOCATION SOURCE RATING (AMPS) PHASE/ VOLTAGE [MOUNTING|KAIC|MAKE (sQ. D) NEMA
MCB MLO WIRE TYPE
P-1 SOILED 101N LP-1 150 10/3W 120/240 FLUSH 10 NQ 1
CKT! bEscripTION BREAKER KVA LOAD KVA LOAD BREAKER DESCRIPTION CKT
NO. LTG | RCPT [MOTOR| HTG | HTG |MOTOR| RCPT | LTG NO.
; SIDEWALK HEAT PUMP 35A/2P i
5 |HANDICAP DOORS 20A/1P 150A/4P MAIN BREAKER 6
7 |REC. U2 20A/1P 3
9 |VENDING 20A/1P 10
T IVENDING s 30A/2P MAMMOGRAM 5
13 |REC. U3 20A/1P 20A/1P |REC. 101N 14
15 |REC. U4 20A/1P 20A/1P  |SPARE JBOXOVERBATH |16
17 |PHARMACY 114DOORACCEY  20A/1P 0.20 20A/1P  |REC. MAMMOGRAM 18
19 |REC. PHARMACY 114 N. 20A/1P 0.13 20A/1P  |REC. XRAY 20
21 |REC. OFF. 114A, 114B 20A/1P 1.08 20A/1P |REC. XRAY 22
23 |REC. PHARMACY 114 S. 20A/1P 0.90 20A/1P |REC. XRAY 24
25 |REC. PHARM. 114 D. PUMP 20A/1P 0.83 20A/1P  |REC. BLOOD DRAW 1, 2 26
27 |REC. U-1 20A/1P 20A/1P  |PLUG STRIP LAB 28
29 |REC. OLD ADMIN AREA 20A/1P 20A/1P _ |PLUG STRIP LAB 30
31 |REC. WAIT 114C & DOOR OP.|  20A/1P 0.72 | 0.08 20A/1P  |REC. LAB DESK 32
33 |HVAC CONTROL 20A/1P 0.90 20A/1P  |REC. PHARMACY 114 34
35 |HANDICAP DOORS WEST 20A/1P 0.72 20A/1P |REC. PHARMACY 114 36
37 |REC. PHARMACY 114 E. 20A/1P 0.72 0.20 20A/1P  |ROBOT J-BOX PHARMACY 11438
39 |AIR CURTAIN HVAC 35 20A/1P 20A/1P  |SPARE 40
41 |REC. OLD ADMIN AREA 20A/1P 20A/1P  |SPARE 42
43 |REC. OLD ADMIN AREA 20A/1P 20A/1P  |SPARE 44
45 |REC. OLD ADMIN AREA 20A/1P 20A/1P  |SPARE 46
47 |PHARMACY 20A/1P 20A/1P  |SPARE 48
49 |REC. RECEPTION 20A/1P 20A/1P  |SPARE 50
51 |REC.U5 20A/1P 20A/1P  |SPARE 52
53 |SPARE 20A/1P 20A/1P  |REC. HALL BATH 54
55 |SPARE 20A/1P 20A/1P  |SPARE JBOXABV NURSE S1 |56
57 |REC HALL/U-1 BATH 20A/1P 20A/1P  |SPARE JBOXABV NURSE S1 |58
59 |REC. CONFERENCE ROOM 20A/1P 20A/1P  |SPARE 60
61 |SPARE 20A/1P 20A/1P  |SPARE 62
63 |SPARE 20A/1P 20A/1P  |SPARE 64
65 |SPARE 20A/1P — /1P |SPACE 66
67 |SPACE P — /1P |SPACE 68
69 |SPACE P — /1P |SPACE 70
71 |SPACE P — /1P |SPACE 72
73 |SPACE P — /1P |SPACE 74
75 |SPACE P — /1P |SPACE 76
77  |SPACE P — /1P |SPACE 78
79 |SPACE P — /1P |SPACE 30
81 |SPACE P — /1P |SPACE 82
83 |SPACE P _ /1P |SPACE 84
LEFT SIDE SUB-TOTAL 0| 3.745| 0.903 0| 0| 02| 1.62 0
RIGHT SIDE SUB-TOTAL o 1.62 0.2 0|
CONNECTED SUB-TOTAL 0| 5.365/ 1.103 o PANELBOARD NOTES:
DEMAND FACTOR 1| 10+5| 08| 08 1. THIS IS AN EXISTING PANELBOARD.
SUB-TOTAL 0| 5.365| 0.8824 ol 2. PROVIDE NEW CIRCUIT BREAKERS FOR ITEMS NOTED IN
TOTAL KVA. 6.2474 BOLD/ITALIC TEXT.
TOTAL AMPS: 17.34
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TYPICAL LUMINAIRE BRANCH CIRCUITING

JUNCTION BOX AT ROOF
DECK OR BOTTOM OF JOIST

TYPICAL UP TO (4)
6-FT MAXIMUM WHIPS

FLEXIBLE METAL
" CONDUIT OR MC
] CABLE (TYPICAL)
— is 1L I
SUSPENDED
LUMINAIRES CEILING
NOTES:

A.  HOMERUN TO PANELBOARD OR BRANCH CIRCUIT TO NEXT
JUNCTION BOX OR ROOM SHALL BE IN EMT CONDUIT.

INSTALLATION

NTS

FIRE ALARM
AUDIO/ VISUAL
OR VISUAL
ONLY DEVICE

<——3"' (MIN.)

T 7

|_?YNCHRONIZE MORE

AN TWO APPLIANCES

IN ANY FIELD OF VIEW

80" (ADA)
80" MIN./796™ MAX.

Qlm—

FIRE ALARM . °
MANUAL PULL
STATION

A/C SUPPLY
OR RETURN
DIFFUSER

CEILING MOUNTED
SMOKE /HEAT
DETECTOR (TYP.)

48" MAX (ADA)
42" MIN./54" MAX

<

/1)) ‘IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
N

DETAL NOTES:

PROVIDE GREEN GROUND WIRE IN ALL RECEPTACLE CIRCUITS.
A.  CONNECT TO GROUND BUS IN PANEL.

DO NOT INSTALL RECEPTACLES, COMPUTER OR TELEPHONE
B. OQUTLETS BACK TO BACK.

WALL MOUNTED [
SMOKE /HEAT
DETECTOR

FINISHED FLOOR

DETAIL NOTES:

©)
@

FIRE ALARM

MEASUREMENTS SHOWN ARE TO THE CLOSEST EDGE OF DETECTOR.

PROVIDE EXTENSION BOXES FOR PULL STATIONS WHERE WALL PROTECTION
CHAIR RAIL INTERFERES WITH OPERATION.

DEVICE MOUNTING HEIGHTS DETAIL

NO SCALE

GROUNDING PIN ON TOP

INSTALL IN ADJACENT STUD CAVITIES,
RECEPTACLES

DYMO LABEL, VERIFY
COLOR WITH OWNER,
ADHERE TO COVERPLATE
USING CONTACT CEMENT.
FACTORY ADHESIVE -
WILL NOT BE

SUFFICIENT. ACTUAL
CIRCUIT_INFORMATION
SHALL BE AS INSTALLED
AND NOT NECESSARILY
THE SAME CIRCUIT
NUMBER AS SHOWH ON
THE PLANS.

4LN3B-17

TYPICAL—' 4LN3B-17

PANEL NUMBER’41

BRANCH BREAKER NUMBER

TYPICAL RECEPTACLE INDENTIFICATION 2

NO SCALE

PROVIDE 1" EMT CONDUIT
SLEEVE FOR DATA CABLES
(FIRE-STOP AFTER CABLE INSTALLATION)

NYLON PRESS-ON
BUSHINGS (TYPICAL)

"J"-HOOKS 4-FEET O.C.
TO SUPPORT CABLES

(TYPICAL)
2 = &R,
. ACCESSIBLE CEILING | |ACCESSIBLE CELING /| |
~ I NYLON I I
210 PRESS-ON [ I
= BUSHING | | | |
CORRIDOR | |CLASSROOM 1" EMT CONDUIT— | [ ¥a" EMT CONDUIT
OR OFFICE | | | |
[ [
[ [
PROVIDE 4-PORT MODULAR N N
DATA OUTLET W/ PLASTIC
LABEL DESIGNATION STRIPS :I :I
I I
PROVIDE 2-GANG [ [ PROVIDE QUAD OR
SIDE WALL RECESSED 2-¥," DEEP I I DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
BACKBOX WITH 1-GANG AS INDICATED ON
I
18" AFF
FINISHED FLOOR |
NOTES:
A. PROVIDE ALL RACEWAY, BACKBOXES, COVERPLATES, DATA JACKS, DATA CABLING
AND SLEEVES.
B. PROVIDE OPEN TOP CABLE HANGERS 4-FEET 0.C. ACROSS CLASSROOM, OFFICE,
AND CORRIDOR DROP CEILING SPACE IN PATHWAY OF NEW INSTALLED CABLES.
NEW CONSTRUCTION POWERDATA OUTLET DETAIL 4
NTS

OR TO LEFT OF OUTLET ON
HORIZONTALLY MOUNTED

Neutral Wht

Red

Lighting
Load
(o)

Yel

Lighting
Load

(b)

ON/OFF /0-10V DIMMING
ROOM CONTROLLER

( TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT Y

Unswitched

PHOTOSENSOR {C)

OCCUPANCY SENSOR (558)

INPUT/QUTPUT INTERF ACE
WITH ISOLATED RELAY
N/0 & N/C OUTPUTS

Hot Blk
120/277 Grn

RJ-45 COUPLER [S]
¥ REQURED

Eorth @DD@

Ground

CLASS 2 0-10 VOLT
CONTROL WIRING

(TYPICAL)

~——PLENUM RATED CAT.6 PATCH
CABLES WITH RJ-45

CONNECTORS

-

TO THIRD PARTY
DEVICE (HVAC)

$Lv
LOW-VOLTAGE SWITCHES
AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS

NOTES:

A. CONTROLLER SHALL BE PROGRAMMED SUCH THAT ALL LOADS REQUIRE
MANUAL-ON CONTROL.

B. PROVIDE ALL WIRING & INTERCONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED BY MANUFACTURER.

C. PROVIDE PROGRAMMING, STARTUP, AND COMMISSIONING BY A FACTORY
CERTIFIED TECHNICIAN.

D. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR QUANTITY OF CHANNELS (SWITCH-LEGS).

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL NETWORKED ROOM CONTROLLERS AND SWITCHING WHERE

DRAWINGS EXCEED 3-CHANNELS.

ROOM CONTROLLER DETAIL

NTS
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